
40anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            

What will  
you be?

anglia.ac.uk/ug

2018/19 
Undergraduate Prospectus



confident

daring
intelligent

What will you be?

Fashion Designer
Turn to page 46

Videographer
Turn to page 46

Network Engineer
Turn to page 54

independent



And so 
much 
more...accountable

What will you be?

Nurse
Turn to page 70

efficient
Paramedic

Turn to page 40

dedicated
Manager
Turn to page 50

1anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



... it’s all 
here at
ARU

global

We’re in the top

40
universities in the UK*

Many of our  
courses are 

professionally 
accredited

by chartered institutes and 
professional bodies, and also 

offer a placement year

ambitious

We’re one of only 

13 

UK Higher Education Institutions 
to gain National Union of 

Students’ Responsible Futures 
accreditation

Winners
of the Duke of York Award  
for Entrepreneurship 2016 

* Times Higher Education (THE) World University Rankings 2016

Why choose ARU?

2



progressive

 ** Research Excellence Framework (REF) 2014           

We’re the only UK  
University to be  
named a global

Rising  
Star.* 

We support

2,000
businesses yearly. 

We have a strong focus 
on employability skills and 

collaborate closely with 
businesses and industry

pioneering

UK’s Higher Education 
funding bodies recognise 

12
areas classed as generating  

world-leading research**

Why choose ARU?

3anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



“Anglia Ruskin  
is an ambitious, 
global university 
where careers 
begin.”

Come and see 
for yourself
Find out about our  

Open Days on page 90

Welcome

4



Let’s get 
started...

In this guide to undergraduate degrees at  
Anglia Ruskin, you’ll find out about our wide-
ranging portfolio of degrees, our rapid rise up 
the rankings, our investment in new facilities, 
and the brilliant achievements of our students 
and alumni. I hope you’ll also gain a sense of  
the energy and diversity of student life here.  
But perhaps the most important thing to take 
away from this snapshot of the University is 
how your time at Anglia Ruskin will help build 
your future career.

Our extensive connections with many partners 
and organisations beyond Anglia Ruskin 
provide a context that will prepare you for the 
challenges and opportunities that lie ahead. 
With award-winning lecturers who possess 
deep, practical experience in their field, strong 
industry links and professionally accredited 
courses, we’re focused on providing both 
an outstanding educational experience and 
developing your skills, to help you towards a 
successful and fulfilling career. And, as the 2016 
National Student Survey confirmed, you’ll have 
a great time here! 

Welcome to Anglia Ruskin. 

Professor Iain Martin 
Vice Chancellor

“Anglia Ruskin  
is an ambitious, 
global university 
where careers 
begin.”

Welcome

5anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Experience ARU!
Welcome to our undergraduate prospectus. To get 

the most out of this guide, we recommend that you:

1. Download Zappar for free from your app store

2. Launch the app on your phone or tablet

3. Where you see the zapcode icon like the one 
below, scan using the camera on your device  

and watch the page come to life.

Fashion Design, Cambridge campus

6



Subject areas
Allied and Public Health � 40
Animal Sciences� 42
Architecture, Building and  
Construction� 44
Art and Design� 46
Business� 50
Computing and Digital Technology� 54
Education� 56
Engineering� 58
Finance� 60
History and Archaeology � 62
Language, Literature and Media� 64
Law, Crime and Investigation� 66
Music and Performing Arts� 68
Nursing and Midwifery � 70
Psychology� 72
Sciences, Nutritional and  
Pharmaceutical� 74
Social Care� 76
Social Sciences and Humanities� 78
Sport� 80
Vision and Hearing Sciences� 82

What’s on offer?
Why choose ARU?� 2
Vice Chancellor’s welcome � 4
City Living� 8
Cambridge� 10
Chelmsford� 14
Peterborough� 20
ARU London   � 22
Our partners and associate colleges  �  23
Make yourself at home  � 24
Get active� 30
Join the club� 32
We’re here to help� 34
What will you be?   � 36
Find your subject area   � 38

How can we help?
Entry requirements � 84
Ready to apply? � 86
How much will it cost? � 88
See for yourself: Open Days � 90
Get in touch � 92

Contents

This prospectus is available in alternative 
formats. For more information, contact 
answers@anglia.ac.uk or call 01245 686868

7anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



City Living
We have campuses in three exciting cities: 
Cambridge, Chelmsford and Peterborough.  
We also have a network of partner colleges in 
London and across the East of England, giving 
you the option to study for an Anglia Ruskin 
qualification closer to home.

City living

Chelmsford
One of the UK’s newest cities 

and home to the annual V 
Festival in Hylands Park

Cambridge
the UK’s fastest growing city*

The Corn Exchange, Cambridge  
Photo courtesy of Daniel Ackerley

Exchange Way, Chelmsford

* City Growth Tracker January 2017, Irwin Mitchell UK Powerhouse

Peterborough  
Key Theatre

Peterborough
This attractive cathedral city 
boasts excellent links to the 

capital, a thriving cultural scene 
and picturesque surroundings

8



City living

Where next?
Read on to explore three great 
campus locations, or head to 
page 24 and begin looking for  

a place to live

Get closer
If you want to find out 

exactly where we are, go to 
anglia.ac.uk/findus

Main campus

Chelmsford
Turn to page 14

Cambridge
Turn to page 10

Peterborough
Turn to page 20

London

Milton

King’s Lynn

Canterbury

Colchester

Ipswich

Norwich

Partner institution

9anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Cambridge

Cambridge
The City
Cambridge is internationally renowned as a centre 
of learning, and we’ve been here since 1858, when 
Cambridge School of Art first opened its doors. 

Take time to explore 
Cambridge and you’ll 
discover a network of 
medieval streets and 
passageways, college 
courts, gardens, bridges 
and churches. It’s 
almost as though there 
are theatres, galleries, 
craft markets, cafés and 
bookshops around  
every corner.

The city is compact and  
easy to get around on foot or 
by bicycle. Or you can stroll 
down to the River Cam and 
hire one of the city’s famous 
punts. It’s a unique way  
to sightsee.

Explore the city by bicycle

Take a punt on the River Cam

10



Cambridge

Explore a mix of

50
designer and high  

street retailers in the 
Grand Arcade

For shopaholics, the Grand Arcade 
in the heart of Cambridge offers a 
mix of 50 designer and high street 
retailers. Just a few minutes’ walk 
from our campus is another major 
shopping complex, the Grafton 
Centre, which also has an eight-
screen cinema.

Cambridge boasts a vast number of 
independent shops. The Mill Road area is 
known for being a hub of indie stores and 
community events, and King Street – tucked 
away behind the Grand Arcade – is well  
worth a look, too. 

Cambridge is home to well-
known music venues and clubs, 
including the Corn Exchange 
and Cambridge Junction, as well 
as the Cambridge Arts Theatre 
and the ADC Theatre, Britain’s 
oldest university playhouse. 

The Tram Depot, opposite  
our Cambridge Campus

The Corn Exchange, Cambridge

Grand Arcade, Cambridge

11anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Cambridge
The Campus
Our friendly, bustling campus is a five-minute walk  
from the historic city centre with its vibrant cultural  
and social scene.

With more than 10,000 
students here on a 
mix of undergraduate, 
postgraduate, full-time 
and part-time courses, 
our Cambridge campus 
has a personality all its 
own. About a quarter 
of our students come 
from outside the UK 
giving the campus a truly 
multicultural flavour. 

As well as offering 
internationally renowned 
arts courses at Cambridge 
School of Art, we also 
host students of English 
language and literature, 
linguistics, film and 
television production, 
a spectrum of science 
subjects and music.

Cambridge

Get involved in Active  
Anglia’s sports fixtures Central Courtyard,  

Cambridge campus

12



Cambridge is also home to 
our Department of Music and 
Performing Arts, Young Street 
building, where we train the 
nurses, midwives and paramedics 
of the future; and an array of 
science, psychology, computing 
and technology courses. 

Cambridge has a vibrant 
and varied nightlife,  
and Anglia Ruskin 
Students’ Union hosts  
two events every week  
at Cambridge’s biggest 
club, Revolution. 

Closer to home, our Students’ Union venue, 
The Academy, set in the heart of our campus, 
is available for a wide range of events, from 
quizzes, live music and movies to student-led 
society events. 

Cambridge

Take a look  
inside! 

Zap to take a look at our Cambridge 
campus and check out our facilities, 

or visit anglia.ac.uk/cambridge

It’s an eclectic 
mix – and we 
love it... 

 �University Eye Clinic 
providing vision testing and 
correction to the public

 �The Mumford Theatre 
and Ruskin Gallery with 
public exhibitions and 
performances

 �Performing arts rehearsal 
and performance spaces

 �New Science Centre opening 
in 2018 which includes a 300 
seat lecture theatre adapted 
for science and a 200 seat 
laboratory

 �University library and open 
access computer area

 �Forensic science laboratories, 
complete with a scene-of-
crime unit

 �Spacious, light art studios 
in the historic Cambridge 
School of Art building

 �TV, multimedia sound and 
recording studios and a 
music therapy centre

 �A human energetics sports 
science laboratory

 �A range of services including 
our Students’ Union shop, 
John Smith’s bookshop, 
medical centre, gym, 
Employment Bureau

Our on-campus facilities include...

Students outside Lord Ashcroft 
International Business School

Arts venues,  
Cambridge campus

Ruskin Gallery,  
Cambridge

13anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Chelmsford

Chelmsford
The City
With its rich mix of independent stores, recently 
redeveloped city-centre retail and leisure areas, and 
loads of restaurants, bars and cafés, Chelmsford is 
compact enough to explore and enjoy at your leisure. 
It’s also in the top 15 safest places to live in the UK*.

The city has a rich 
history – it was one 
of the first Roman 
settlements in 
Britain and the 
birthplace of radio. 

*The Independent Newspaper, November 2016 

Chelmsford’s Juice Kitchen

Chelmsford High Street

14

Just

30
minutes to London

Catching up with friends in our Tindal Cafe



Chelmsford

Chelmsford offers a warm 
welcome and has a vibrant feel. 
It’s the perfect base to explore 
Essex and Suffolk, not to mention 
London, which is just 30 minutes 
away by train.

Alongside Chelmsford’s bustling 
high street, existing shopping 
centres and restaurants, the city  
has launched two new exciting 
leisure developments:

Bond Street is an open-air shopping and leisure 
hub with a John Lewis department store, 25 
new shops and seven riverside restaurants, 
including Byron Hamburgers, all-day diner  
Bill’s and Brazilian specialist Las Iguanas. Here 
you’ll also find Everyman Chelmsford – a five-
screen luxury cinema and an exciting addition 
to the city’s existing Odeon cinema. The 
dining options continue at Exchange Way – a 
continental-style piazza that’s home to Italian 
eatery Carluccio’s, Caribbean-themed Turtle  
Bay and French brasserie Côte, among others.

If you love the festival 
scene, you may already 
know that V Festival 
comes to Chelmsford 
every summer! It’s held in 
Hylands Park, one of the 
city’s many green spaces.

Don’t forget to 
show your student 
ID for offers and 
discounts.

Bond Street, Chelmsford

Exchange Way, 
Chelmsford

Enjoy live outdoor music events

15anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Chelmsford
The Campus
You’ll find our campus just a short stroll from the  
lively city centre, in Chelmsford’s University and  
Innovation Quarter. 

We were the first university 
campus in the country to be 
included in the prestigious  
Purple Flag scheme awarded  
to Chelmsford city. It officially 
endorses Chelmsford and  
our campus as safe places  
for a great night out. 

Alongside striking buildings 
housing advanced facilities 
to support our teaching, we 
also offer plenty of outdoor 
space, as well as fitness 
trails that run around and 
throughout the campus. 
With more than 6,000 
students here, there’s a 
vibrant, multicultural feel. 

Chelmsford

Chelmsford campus

16

On-site shops and restaurants

More than

6,000
students from over

100
countries



As well as training the 
majority of the region’s 
nurses and midwives, 
we’re also home to 
students of education, 
law, engineering, 
business, architecture, 
computing and more.

 �The Lord Ashcroft 
International Business School, 
one of the largest business 
schools in the eastern region, 
with a Bloomberg Financial 
Markets Lab

 �High-quality study facilities 
including lecture theatres, a 
mock law court, engineering 
and architecture studios, 
mock hospital wards and a 
simulation suite for training in 
the health professions

 �The university library and 
open-access computer area

 �Restaurants, cafés and plenty 
of outdoor space

 �Multi-functional SuperLabs 
with 80 student workstations 

 �The MedBIC, a centre to 
support medical technology 
businesses that are just 
starting out

 �A range of services including 
our Students’ Union, John 
Smith’s bookshop, medical 
centre, gym, Employment 
Bureau, and Finance and 
Accommodation offices

 �The Lounge, our student 
venue for club nights, live 
music, comedy, movies and 
games nights

Our on-campus facilities include...

Take a look inside! 
Zap to take a look at our 

Chelmsford campus and check  
out our facilities, or visit:  

 anglia.ac.uk/chelmsford

William Harvey Building,  
Chelmsford campus

Lord Ashcroft Building, 
Chelmsford campus

17anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            

Chelmsford

Outside our Marconi Building 
Chelmsford campus



Chelmsford
School of Medicine
We have a 20 year history as the largest provider of 
nursing, midwifery and allied health courses in the East  
of England. To build on our success we’re excited to  
launch our School of Medicine to help address the urgent 
need for more doctors and healthcare professionals in  
the UK, and specifically in Essex.

Subject to GMC approval and 
allocation of places, our five year 
Bachelor of Medicine, Bachelor 
of Surgery degree MBChB, will 
commence in September 2018,  
in our new purpose-built school.

The School of 
Medicine is 
currently under 
development, 
and due to open 
to our first cohort 
of students in 
September 2018.

Chelmsford

ARU School of Medicine (artist impression)

18



Chelmsford

To find out more visit: 

anglia.ac.uk/medicine

Our vision is to educate 
and train doctors fit to 
deliver healthcare in the 
21st century as set out in 
the Lancet Commission 
for health professional 
education.

 �state-of-the-art  
skills facilities

 specialist teaching space

 lecture theatre

 cadaveric anatomy suite

Facilities 
will include

These will enhance 
our existing facilities, 

including the  

£3.4m
SuperLab we opened 

in 2015

Gain hands-on experience 
with industry standard 
equipment

Surgery preparation in our 
mock theatre, Chelmsford

Superlab, Chelmsford

Your training ground will include 
six Acute Care providers and  
two tertiary units in Essex;  
St Andrew's Centre for Plastic 
Surgery and Burns and the  
Essex Cardiothoracic Centre.

19anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Peterborough

Peterborough
The City
Peterborough has everything you’re looking for  
in a city, only on a more intimate scale. 

If you’re eager to explore Peterborough’s 
nightlife, there’s something happening pretty 
much every night – from dance and comedy, 
to music and art. There are three theatres, a 
cinema and The Embankment, which hosts 
various al fresco events throughout the year. 

The Peterborough Beer Festival 
is the biggest under cover real ale 
event in the UK and offers a huge 
selection of beers. You’ll be spoilt  
for choice!

The city is home to Flag Fen 
(a Bronze Age archaeological 
park), several museums, and 
the stunning Burghley House. 
These attractions – together 
with magnificent parkland to 
explore, excellent shopping, and 
easy transport links to London, 
Cambridge and the North – make 
Peterborough a great place to 
live, study and work.

Students can access 
discounted rates 

on sports facilities 
such as the famous 
Peterborough Lido

Peterborough Lido

Cathedral Square, 
Peterborough

20



Peterborough

We have a focused health 
library with an extensive 
digital library, giving 
you access to databases, 
e-journals and e-books 
whenever you need it. 
Our library has plenty 
of space for group work 
and discussion, as well as 
individual silent study.

Studying at Guild House means you’ll be part of 
a compact university community of just under 
1,200 students. We offer a range of health-
related courses including adult nursing, and 
we are proud of our superb modern skills lab, 
complete with nursing equipment designed to 
mirror a real-life nursing environment.

The Campus
Our Guild House campus opened in 2011. 
It’s a dedicated healthcare site where we 
train many of the region’s nurses, social 
workers and healthcare professionals.

Guild House Library

Experience hands-on 
training at Guild House

21anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



ARU London

Founded in 2000, and based in the heart 
of London’s EC1, ARU London offers a 
range of courses leading to academic and 
professional qualifications that help our 
students embark on successful careers in 
business, management and accountancy. 
We offer undergraduate and postgraduate 
degrees in subjects including Business 
and Human Resource Management, Law, 
Finance and Accounting, and International 
Marketing, as well as two MBAs and an 
MSc in International Project Management.

Currently home to 3,000 students from 
all over the world, our ethos is simple: to 
provide a top quality business education 
that’s relevant to employers’ needs.

We know that practical skills and real-world experience 
are valuable to you, so we timetable our classes to give 
you the chance to undertake part-time work that’s 
relevant to your future career. Our lecturers have first-
hand business experience, giving you the knowledge 
and expertise you’ll need to prepare you for your 
chosen career.

We have a student support team based on-campus to 
help and advise you confidentially on a range of issues, 
including studying, accommodation, money, health, 
welfare and student visas. You can also speak to elected 
members of the campus Student Council. They’re there 
to help you and represent their fellow students’ interests.

ARU London has six floors of outstanding facilities, 
including high-tech lecture theatres, seminar rooms and 
study areas that really bring learning to life. Our social 
spaces include a common room, and games room, but 
there’s a wealth of clubs, bars, restaurants and cafés 
surrounding our campus for you to meet with fellow 
students and friends. 

Welcome to ARU London. It’s a great place to develop 
your skills whilst experiencing one of the world’s 
greatest capital cities.

For more information, visit lca.anglia.ac.uk

ARU London

22



Our partners 
and associate 
colleges
To increase your choices and bring the Anglia Ruskin  
experience even closer to home, we’ve partnered with  
centres throughout the East of England.

Associate colleges

College of West Anglia 
Our partnership with the College of West Anglia 
lets you study Anglia Ruskin degree courses in 
King’s Lynn, Wisbech and Milton, on the outskirts 
of Cambridge.

You’ll join about 10,000 students split between 
these three campuses. If you’re interested in 
studying animal behaviour, computer science, 
history and English literature, sociology, equine 
science or veterinary nursing – to name but a few – 
we’re sure there’s a course that’s right for you.

University Centre 
Peterborough
In 2008, we started a joint venture with 
Peterborough Regional College to create 
University Centre Peterborough (UCP). It’s a 
£10m facility that offers a broad portfolio of 
degree courses. 

Around 800 students study more than 25 
different courses with us at UCP. If you’re interested 
in archaeology, business, computing, construction, 
education, engineering, media or sociology, you’ll 
find a course here to satisfy your needs.

University Centre 
Peterborough

For more about  
our associate 
colleges, visit 

anglia.ac.uk/
associatecolleges

College of West Anglia, King's Lynn

23anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Accommodation

Make 
yourself  
at home
We want you to be happy in every  
aspect of your life at Anglia Ruskin,  
and that includes finding a home  
that’s friendly, comfortable and safe. 

24

We’re here to help
We’ll do our best to make your stay at Anglia 

Ruskin happy and rewarding. Please contact us if 
there’s anything you want to know about university 
accommodation, or drop into our campus offices.

anglia.ac.uk/contactaccom

ARU staff are here to help



Accommodation

Places in Cambridge
On-campus 
accommodation
Living on campus gives you easy access 
to your lectures, the library, shops and 
gym. All on-campus accommodation has 
secure entry and 24/7 on-call assistance, 
broadband, secure or covered bike storage, 
and an on-campus self-service laundrette.

Peter Taylor 
House

Location: On campus

254 x en-suite single  
study bedrooms 
Shared kitchen

Swinhoe Hall
Location: On campus

117 x single and 2 x twin 
rooms, some en-suite 

Shared kitchen

Scan the Zappar icons 
or visit anglia.ac.uk/
accommodation to 
check out videos of 

each of our halls

25anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Accommodation

CB1
(externally managed)

Location: CB1

399 x en-suite single study 
bedrooms and 112 x self-

contained studio apartments 
suitable for couples

Off-campus 
accommodation 
CB1 is an exciting new development close 
to the city centre and Cambridge Leisure 
Park, with a cinema, bars and restaurants. 
All accommodation has broadband or wired 
internet, secure or covered bike storage, a 
common room and an on-site launderette.

The Railyard
(externally managed)

Location: CB1

244 x en-suite single study rooms, Smart 
TV in communal areas 

Anastasia 
House

Location: Opposite 
campus

68 x single study 
bedrooms, most with 

en-suite

26



Accommodation

Sedley Court
Location: 1 mile from 

campus

150 x en-suite single study 
rooms, shared kitchen and  

living area

YMCA
Location: 5 minutes’ walk from campus

28 x standard rooms and 5 x en-suite rooms, 
shared shower, toilet and kitchen facilities, 
communal lounge, coffee bar and gym

For more information 
about where to live 
during your time at 

Anglia Ruskin, head to 

anglia.ac.uk/
accommodation 

Dining in student halls

University shared 
houses

All our houses are within two miles 
of campus: some are right next door, 

others an easy walk or cycle ride away. 
They are in residential areas close to 

local shops, restaurants, sports centres, 
cinemas and other amenities

27anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Scan the  
Zappar icons or  

visit anglia.ac.uk/
accommodation to 

check out videos 
of each of our halls

Student village, Chelmsford

Accommodation

Taverners Hall provides purpose-built 
accommodation for students of University 
Centre Peterborough and Guild House.

University Court is a complex of two and five 
bedroom flats, offering a safe environment for 
students to enjoy university life. The building 
and location are ideal for first-year students, 
however, unlike other student halls, you’re able 
to live here throughout your entire course. 

All flats offer en-suite bedrooms, free Wi-Fi, 
laundry facilities and are located close to 
University Centre Peterborough.

Places in Peterborough

Our Student Village is right next to 
campus with easy access to shops 
and our Students’ Union Lounge. 
It’s also a ten-minute walk from the 
vibrant city centre.

Student 
Village

510 x single study 
bedrooms, most en-suite 

Wired and  
wireless internet  
Shared kitchen

Places in Chelmsford

28



Accommodation

For more information about 
where to live during your 

time at Anglia Ruskin, head to 

anglia.ac.uk/
accommodation 

Students with  
hospital placements
If your course includes a hospital placement 
and you’re studying nursing, midwifery or 
operating department practice with us, you 
have the option to live in NHS accommodation. 

Living in NHS accommodation is good value for 
money and means you’ll be close to the hospital. 

Find out more at anglia.ac.uk/hospital-
accommodation

Going private
You’ll almost certainly be looking for a 
house or flat to rent at some point while 
studying with us. It’s a great way to be a part 
of the community and live independently.

We can help you find a place to live.

We have a range of videos for you, including  
how to house hunt and a guide to living in 
rented accommodation. If you’re studying in 
Cambridge, you might find our area guide 
and videos helpful when looking for a place 
to live. They will introduce you to the different 
neighbourhoods in and around the city, so  
you can decide where to start your search. 

Every year, we hold an Accommodation Fair 
in February or March, which is the perfect 
time to start looking for a place to live from 
the following September. We also hold house-
hunting events for new students from July to 
September, and in January each year.

29anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Get active
We offer a huge range of activities on and off  
campus to help you stay fit and engaged with  
your sporting passion. Whether you’re a high- 
performing athlete, an enthusiast or a spectator,  
Sport and Active Anglia will have something  
that’s right for you.   

American 
Football
Athletics

Badminton
Basketball

Cricket

Fencing
Football

Futsal
Golf

Hockey
Ice Skating

Judo
Netball
Rowing
Rugby

Squash
Swimming

Table 
Tennis

Taekwondo
Tennis

Ultimate 
Frisbee

We have over 

30
sports clubs, from 

cricket and rugby to 
fencing and ultimate 
frisbee – all offering 
great coaching and 
many competing in 
British Universities 

competitions 

All 
stars
For those with a passion  
for competition, our judo,  

cricket, basketball  
and volleyball teams  

perform highly

Student activities

Sports Science students,  
Cambridge campus

30



Rewarding 
excellence
We want to support and encourage 
talented athletes to excel at their sport 
and their studies. If you compete at 
regional level or above in your sport, 
you can apply for an Anglia Ruskin 
Sports Scholarship worth up to £1,000 
a year for up to three years, alongside 
a support package individually tailored 
to enhance your training. 

Student activities

Find out more at 

anglia.ac.uk/sport

Zap to find out more about 

high performance 
sport and sports 

scholarships
or visit: anglia.ac.uk/

sportscholarship

Play for or support our Ruskin 
Rhinos basketball team

Our Volleyball team hold regular 
practices and competitions

Chelmsford Sport and Athletic Centre

31anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Student activities

Join the club
Going to university is the perfect opportunity to try  
something new or share your enthusiasm with others.  
Our Students’ Union supports 120 different societies, from 
course-specific groups to clubs supporting a wide range  
of hobbies or interests. There’s something for everyone! 

Joining a club or society is a great way to  
meet people, build friendships and have fun.  
Or why not learn something entirely new?

Can’t find one you like? Start your own!

Melissa Wright 
Cheerleading

Perry Snooks 
MMA Fitness and  

Self Defence 

Fraser Luther-Yarwood 
Cakes and Bakes Society

32



Student activities

Airsoft
Alternative Music

Enterprise
Anime and Manga
Stand up comedy

Bible reading
Boxing

Cakes and bakes
Dodgeball

Engineering

Feminism
Harry Potter

History
Law

LGBT+
Nursing

Pokémon
Science

Veganism
Wildlife

What’s your thing?

Find out more at anglia.ac.uk/clubs 

Your Union
From your first day to your graduation, the 
Anglia Ruskin Students’ Union will be by your 
side to help you get everything you want from 
your university experience.

Well known for its social events, the SU organises a variety  
of themed nights and opportunities to get together, from 
fashion shows to regular club nights and summer balls.  
There’s something for everyone and it’s a great way to 
socialise and meet new people.

Interested in volunteering? You can make a difference whilst 
developing your skills. Whether it’s a one-off role or a longer-
term commitment, it looks good on your CV and is a great 
way to connect with other passionate people.

And if you want to get more involved, there are opportunities 
to work for the SU and represent your student family.

Find out more at anglia.ac.uk/studentsunion

Shannon Crowley 
Tea and Hot  

Chocolate Society

Joe Ball 
Paramedic Society

Heather 
Durham 

Yoga

33anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



We’re here 
to help
We want your years at Anglia Ruskin to be the best  
of your life, and for you to leave us with the skills to  
build a brilliant career. 

Student support

To get in touch or find 
out more, check out

anglia.ac.uk/ 
support

Support and information is always at 
your fingertips with our student app.

Our Student Services Team is 
available every step of your 
journey. We’ll help you to make 
the most of your studies with 
skills coaching and workshops, 
assist you with budgeting 
and managing your finances, 
provide career advice and put 
you in touch with employers. 

We’re here to help with any 
problems you may encounter 
during your time at Anglia Ruskin, 
and to give you the skills and 
experience that will help you stand 
out from the crowd when it comes 
to your career.

icentres 
In the centre of each campus, our 
friendly icentre teams are on-hand 
to help with all aspects of student 
life and make your experience as 
stress-free as possible. From travel 
advice to results, hand-ins to ID 
cards, you’ll always get informed 
and user-friendly advice.

Counselling and  
well-being
The Counselling and Well-being 
Service is available to all students 
at Anglia Ruskin, and offers a 
free and confidential service 
to promote mental health and 
well-being. There are also online 
support programmes to guide you 
if you experience stress or anxiety 
at any time.

Personal tutors 
Every student is allocated a 
personal tutor at the start of their 
course – your first point of contact 
for questions about your course  
or studies.

Faculty student advisers 
You will be allocated a student 
adviser who will guide you 
through our academic rules and 
regulations, and can help you to 
choose modules to tailor your 
course, where applicable.

Every student 
is allocated a

personal 
tutor

34



Student support

Study Skills Plus
Our Study Skills Plus team can 
help you get the most out of your 
academic study. We’re here for  
all students, with information, 
advice and guidance on 
researching, writing, referencing, 
maths and loads more. Time 
management is another crucial  
skill, so there’s a dedicated Study 
Skills Plus session covering how  
to use your time wisely.

Chaplaincy 
Our Chaplaincy is available to all 
students, irrespective of faith or 
commitment. It exists to support 
your learning experience at Anglia 
Ruskin, including any spiritual and 
personal issues you may want to 
discuss in confidence.

Equality and diversity
We’re home to students from  
over 100 countries and have 
policies in place to make sure 
everyone is treated with dignity, 
courtesy and respect. 

Enhance  
your CV

Become an ambassador 
or gain part-time work 
experience at Anglia  

Ruskin with our  
Employment Bureau.  
For more info, head  

to anglia.ac.uk/ 
get-involved

Support for  
disabled students
Our Study Support Service offers 
information, advice and specialist 
support to students with disabilities, 
including mental health difficulties, 
ongoing medical conditions and 
specific learning difficulties, such as 
dyslexia. We hold regular drop-in 
sessions for current students, where 
you can discuss anything with us  
in confidence.

International students
Each year we welcome students 
from all corners of the world 
and support them through their 
studies. From our free two-day 
orientation to our English Language 
support, we’re on-hand to ensure 
a smooth transition into study in 
the UK. To see all the ways we can 
support you, visit: anglia.ac.uk/
internationalstudentsupport.

Face to face or online, we have 
support to suit your needs.

Visit our website for full information

35anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Part-time study 
Almost a third of our courses are 
available on a part-time basis, 
giving you the opportunity to fit 
your studies around your other 
commitments. You can continue 
with your current employment 
whilst learning the skills and 
gaining the qualifications that will 
take you further in your career, or 
continue your education whilst 
caring for your family. 

What will  
you be?
We offer full-time, part-time and distance 
learning degrees at our three campuses in 
Chelmsford, Cambridge and Peterborough, 
as well as at a number of partner institutions. 
Depending on the course, you may start in 
January or September. We also offer placement 
years and foundation degrees, which are 
standard degrees with an additional foundation 
year to build up your relevant skills. 

Read on to find out more about choosing the right type of course 
for you, or use the subject index on page 38 to explore the degrees 
available at Anglia Ruskin.

Our courses

You will still enjoy access to all of 
the help, support and facilities that 
full-time students receive, working 
alongside like-minded people who 
have also chosen to study part-
time. Our online resources and  
24-hour library mean that 
whatever your preferred time to 
study, you will be able to access 
the materials you need. 

A number of our courses are also 
offered distance learning, meaning 
you can study entirely from home 
or your workplace to achieve your 
qualification.

Marconi Building, Chelmsford

36



Our courses

Accredited and   
approved courses
When choosing a degree, you need 
to be sure that your course will 
open doors for you when it comes 
to starting your career. Where 
you see this symbol it means the 
course is approved or accredited 
by industry, showing the quality 
and relevance of our teaching 
and the skills and knowledge 
you will gain. Full information on 
accreditation can be found in our 
online prospectus – just search for 
the course you’re interested in to 
find out more.

Placement years
A number of our courses offer 
a placement year in industry. 
This gives you a jump-start in 
your career and the practical 
experience to enhance your 
qualifications, making you the  
ideal candidate for the job you 
want when you leave.

Foundation 
degrees
A foundation degree is ideal if 
you’re unsure about taking a full 
degree or you want to study while 
you work. Whether you’re working 
in, or towards a new role, you can 
gain professional and technical 
skills to further your career within 
a shorter time frame than a full 
degree. It usually takes two years 
full-time to complete a foundation 
degree, or longer for part-time 
students. You can usually continue 
for a further year to gain a full 
honours degree.

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Architectural Technology  BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 104 K237, K238 with placement

Architecture  BA (Hons) Full-time  Chelmsford 112 K100, K101 with placement

Building Surveying  BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 112 K230, K231 with placement

Civil Engineering  FdSc Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 48 H201

Civil Engineering  BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 96 H200, H204 with placement

Civil Engineering  BEng (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 104 H202, H203 with placement

Civil Engineering MEng 
(Hons)

Full-time Chelmsford 128 H205

Construction FdSc Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 48 H20A

37anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Find your subject area

Find your  
subject area 
Allied and  
Public Health� 40 
Business and Healthcare 
Management, Healthcare Science, 
Leadership and Management in 
Health and Social Care, Operating 
Department Practice, Osteopathy, 

Paramedic Science, Public Health 

Animal Sciences� 42
Animal Behaviour, Marine Biology 
with Biodiversity and Conservation, 
Veterinary Nursing and Applied 
Animal Behaviour, Zoology

Architecture, Building 
and Construction� 44
Architectural Technology, 
Architecture, Building Surveying, 
Civil Engineering, Construction, 
Construction Management, 
Quantity Surveying

Art and Design� 46
Computer Games Art, Digital 
Media, Fashion Design, Film 
and Television Production, Fine 
Art, Graphic Design, Illustration, 
Illustration and Animation, Interior 
Design, Photography

Business� 50
Business Administration, Business 
and Hospitality Management, 
Business and Human Resources 
Management, Business and 
Marketing, Business and 
Tourism, Business Economics, 
Business Management, Business 
Management and Finance, 
Business Management and 
Leadership, Charity and Social 
Enterprise Management, Events 
Management, International 
Business, International Business 
Management, Leadership and 
Management in Health and Social 
Care, Management, Management 
and Leadership in Health and 
Social Care, Marketing, Professional 
Practice in International Trade, 
Sales, Tourism Management

Computing and  
Digital Technology� 54
Applied Computer Science, 
Audio and Music Technology, 
Business Information Systems, 
Computer Games Art, Computer 
Gaming Technology, Computer 
Networks, Computer Science, 
Computing and Information 
Systems, Cyber Security, Electronic 
Engineering, Medical Technology, 
Smart Technology, Software 
Development

Education� 56
Early Childhood Studies, Early 
Years Playwork and Education, 
Education and Childhood Studies, 
Education Studies, Primary 

Education Studies

Engineering� 58
Civil Engineering, Electronic 
Engineering, Integrated 
Engineering, Mechanical 
Engineering, Medical Engineering, 
Medical Technology

Finance� 60
Accounting and Finance, 
Banking and Finance, Business 
Management and Finance, Finance 
and Accounting, Finance and 
Business Analytics

History and  
Archaeology� 62
Archaeology and Landscape 
History, History, History and  
English Literature

Language, Literature � 64 
and Media
English Language and English 
Language Teaching, English 
Language and Linguistics,  
English Language, English 
Literature, Film and Television 
Production, Film Studies, Film 
Studies and Media Studies, 
Journalism (Multimedia), Media 
Studies, Photography, Writing  
and English Literature, Writing  

and Film Studies

Law, Crime and 
Investigation� 66
Business and Law, Crime and 
Investigative Studies, Criminology, 
Criminology and Sociology, Cyber 
Security, Forensic Science, Law, 
Law and Accounting, Policing and 
Criminal Justice, Psychology and 
Criminology, Public Service 

38



Find your subject area

Look out  
for Zappar!

Scan the icons on the following 
pages to view more information 

about our courses

Music and  
Performing Arts� 68
Creative Music Technology, 
Dance for Music and Performing 
Arts, Drama, Drama and English 
Literature, Drama and Film Studies, 
Music, Performing Arts, Popular 
Music, Professional Dance and 
Musical Theatre

Nursing and Midwifery�70
Acute Care, Child and Adolescent 
Mental Wellbeing, Children and 
Young People, Community 
Specialist Practitioner (District 
Nursing), International Nursing 
Studies, Mental Health, Midwifery, 
Nursing (Adult, Child and Mental 
Health Nursing), Palliative and End 
of Life Care, Primary Care Nursing, 
Special and Intensive Care of the 
Newborn, Specialist Community 
Public Health Nursing (Health 
Visiting or School Nursing)

Psychology� 72
Abnormal and Clinical Psychology, 
Psychology, Psychology and 
Criminology, Psychosocial Studies

Sciences, Nutrition  
and Pharmaceutical � 74
Applied Nutritional Science 
Biomedical Science, Bioscience, 
Medical Science, Medical 
Technology, Pharmaceutical 
Science

Social Care� 76
Counselling (Child and Young 
Person), Counselling and 
Psychotherapy, Social Care  
and Well-being, Social Policy,  

Social Work

Social Sciences  
and Humanities� 78
Criminology and Sociology, History, 
Philosophy, Philosophy and English 
Literature, Politics, Public Service, 
Sociology

Sport� 80
Coaching for Performance in 
Football, Sports Coaching and 
Physical Education, Sports Science

Vision and  
Hearing Sciences � 82
Hearing Aid Audiology, Ophthalmic 
Dispensing, Optometric Clinical 
Assistant, Optometry 

Ruskin Gallery, Cambridge

39anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Allied and 
Public Health
Pursuing a career in health can change your 
life, and make a real difference to the lives 
of others. We work with the NHS and other 
healthcare providers to make sure that you 
enjoy an authentic learning experience and 
are truly prepared for the workplace.

Allied and Public Health

•	�Business and 
Healthcare 
Management

•	�Healthcare 
Science

•	�Leadership and 
Management 
in Health and 
Social Care

•	�Operating 
Department 
Practice

•	Osteopathy

•	�Paramedic 
Science

•	Public Health

Zap to find out what 
Jessie and Tristan think 

of their Paramedic 
Science course, or 
visit: anglia.ac.uk/
jessieandtristan

For Nursing and Midwifery, see page 70, and for 
Vision and Hearing Sciences, see page 82

40



The 
Careers
•	Healthcare Manager

•	Health Promotion

•	Healthcare Scientist

•	�Operating 
Department 
Practitioner

•	Osteopath

•	Paramedic

Allied and Public Health

Our professional courses are 
accredited by the Health & Care 
Professions Council, meaning you 
are eligible to register as a clinical 
professional when you graduate.

What now?
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/ug/health

We’re the largest 
providers of 
Paramedic 
training in the 
East of England.

During your 
Paramedic 
Science degree, 
you’ll be placed 
with either 
East of England 
Ambulance 
Service NHS 
Trust or London 
Ambulance 
Service NHS 
Trust.

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Healthcare Science BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 B902

Operating Department Practice 
(subject to validation)

BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge, Chelmsford 80 B991

Paramedic Science BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge, Chelmsford 112 B780

Public Health BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 80 B912

Leadership and Management in 
Health and Social Care

FdSc Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Management and Leadership 
in Health and Social Care (Top-Up)

BSc (Hons) Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Business and Healthcare 
Management

BSc (Hons) Full-time ARU London see 
website

1N11

Osteopathy BOst (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

London School of Osteopathy see 
website

B309

As a future professional and a student  
within our Faculty of Medical Science, you’ll 
spend a significant amount of time outside  
the University, engaging in supervised  
and supported practice. Placements are  
an important and exciting element of your 
course, and one of the most satisfying  
aspects of studying at Anglia Ruskin.

Alongside placements, you’ll learn on campus 
in our extensive purpose built clinical facilities, 
including simulated skills labs and mock 
operating theatres.

Operating Department, 
Cambridge Campus

100% 
Employability on our 
BSc (Hons) Healthcare 
Science within 6 months 
of students completing 
their course

100% 
Student satisfaction on 
BSc (Hons) Healthcare 
Science (NSS, 2016)

41anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Animal 
Sciences
From animal behaviour and zoology to 
marine biology and veterinary nursing, 
we’ll help you develop practical skills and 
knowledge, and nurture your passion for 
wildlife and the environment.

Animal Sciences

•	�Animal 
Behaviour

•	�Marine 
Biology with 
Biodiversity and 
Conservation

•	��Veterinary 
Nursing and 
Applied Animal 
Behaviour

•	Zoology

Zap to see 'A day  
at the zoo' or, visit:  
anglia.ac.uk/zoo

42



All of our undergraduate  
Cambridge campus-
based courses are 
recognised by the 
Society of Biology.

If you choose our 
work placement 
year option, you 
could have the 
opportunity to put 
your knowledge 
into practice at the 
Sea Life London 
Aquarium.

The 
Careers
•	Animal Behaviourist

•	Biologist

•	Biology Teacher

•	Conservationist

•	Education Officer

•	�Environmental 
Consultant

•	Lab Technician

•	Researcher

•	Research Assistant

•	Veterinary Nurse

•	Wildlife Medic

•	Zookeeper

•	Zoologist

Where next?
For full details about 
these courses, including 
entry requirements, 
modules and 
assessment methods 
and available intakes, 
visit: anglia.ac.uk/ug/
animalsciences

Our diverse research 
activity enriches 
our teaching, and 
our researchers 
are engaged in 
exciting and 
innovative projects 
in collaboration with 
a range of public and 
private partners.

Animal Sciences

With overall student satisfaction rates well 
above the national average (National Student 
Survey 2016), our highly relevant, hands-on 
courses will give you plenty of chances to take 
part in local, national and international field trips 
and fieldwork. Developed to prepare you for 
the workplace of today and tomorrow, all our 
full-time undergraduate courses offer optional 
placement opportunities.

Gain hands-on experience while you study. 
Through our residential and local field trips 
you’ll develop an understanding of habitat 
conservation, build identification skills, and 
gain valuable employment skills. You might 
experience rutting red deer on the island of Rum; 
marine biology in Scotland; world-class zoos in 
the Netherlands; wildlife and ecology in Africa; 
and diving and marine biology in the Red Sea. 

 �Accredited or 
approved course

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Animal Behaviour  BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 C120, C121 with 
placement

Animal Behaviour with 
Foundation Year

 BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 48 C302

Marine Biology with Biodiversity 
and Conservation

 BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 C196, C197 with 
placement

Marine Biology with Biodiversity 
and Conservation with 
Foundation Year

 BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 48 C161

Zoology  BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 C300, C303 with 
placement

Zoology with Foundation Year  BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 48 C301

Veterinary Nursing and Applied 
Animal Behaviour

 FdSc Full-time Cambridge and College of West 
Anglia (Milton Campus)

48 D391

Veterinary Nursing and Applied 
Animal Behaviour

 BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge and College of West 
Anglia (Milton Campus)

88 D990

Experience marine biology first 
hand on a diving field trip

43anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Architecture, Building and Construction

Architecture, 
Building and 
Construction
From our base in Chelmsford, and across 
our regional partners in the East of England, 
we offer a wide-ranging portfolio of courses 
that will help you to lay the foundations 
of a successful career in the architecture, 
building and construction industries.

•	�Architectural 
Technology

•	Architecture

•	�Building 
Surveying

•	�Civil 
Engineering

•	Construction

•	�Construction 
Management

•	�Quantity 
Surveying

Zap to find out 
what Nagar thinks 
of her Architecture 

course, or visit: 
anglia.ac.uk/

nagar

44



Architecture, Building and Construction

Next steps
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/ug/building

The 
Careers
•	Architect

•	�Architectural 
Technologist

•	Civil Engineer

•	�Construction, 
Project or Site 
Manager

•	Hydrologist

•	Project Engineer

•	Quantity Surveyor

•	Site Manager

•	Structural Engineer

•	Surveyor

During your studies, 
we will encourage 
you to gain the right 
work experience and 
support you with it, 
as well as offering 
the option of taking 
a sandwich-year 
placement with an 
industry-relevant 
partner.

Our annual 
architectural 
exhibition allows 
students to present 
their work to 
potential employers.

Our ‘Constructionarium’ has been 
developed with Morgan Sindall to 
give students hands-on experience 
of building on-site. 

Zap to find out about our Constructionarium, 
or visit: anglia.ac.uk/constructionarium

Zap to hear Dr 
Fred Sherratt talk 
about teaching 
Construction 

Management, or  
visit: anglia.ac.uk/

fredsherratt

 �Accredited or  
approved course

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Architectural Technology  BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 104 K237, K238 with placement

Architecture  BA (Hons) Full-time  Chelmsford 112 K100, K101 with placement

Building Surveying  BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 112 K230, K231 with placement

Civil Engineering  FdSc Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 48 H201

Civil Engineering  BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 96 H200, H204 with placement

Civil Engineering  BEng (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 104 H202, H203 with placement

Civil Engineering MEng 
(Hons)

Full-time Chelmsford 128 H205

Construction FdSc Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 48 H20A

Construction Management  BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 104 K220, K221 with placement

Quantity Surveying BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 112 K240, K241 with placement

Construction Management 
(Top-Up)

 BSc (Hons) Full-time University Centre 
Peterborough

See 
website

5K36

Many of our courses are accredited by industry, 
so you can be sure that your qualification will  
be relevant and attractive to employers when 
you graduate:

•	 Architects Registration Board (ARB)

•	 �Chartered Institute of Architectural 
Technologists (CIAT)

•	 Chartered Institute of Building (CIOB)

•	 Chartered Institute of Housing (CIH)

•	 Institution of Civil Engineers (ICE)

•	 �Association for Project Management (APM)

•	 �Institute of Historic Building Conservation (IHBC)

•	 �Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors (RICS)

•	 Royal Town Planning Institute (RTPI)

•	 Institute of Highway Engineers (IHE)

•	 �Chartered Institution of Highways and 
Transportation (CIHT)

•	 Institution of Structural Engineers.

Architecture students, 
Chelmsford

45anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Art and Design
Explore and develop your creativity in 
the inspiring surroundings of Cambridge 
School of Art. Our academic community 
of art, design and media professionals 
will challenge you and nurture your talent 
through studio, workshop and classroom 
based experimentation.

Art and Design

•	�Computer 
Games Art

•	Digital Media

•	Fashion Design

•	�Film and 
Television 
Production

•	Fine Art

•	Graphic Design

•	Illustration

•	�Illustration and 
Animation

•	Interior Design

•	Photography

Zap to find out what 
Georgie thinks of her  

Fine Art course, or visit: 
anglia.ac.uk/georgie

46



Art and Design

Creative industries in the UK are booming 
and can offer you a wide range of rewarding 
careers. Starting your journey here with us will 
ensure you have the theory and practice to 
achieve your career aspirations, while following 
your passion.

Built as the original art school in 1909, our 
historic Ruskin Building remains at the heart of 
our Cambridge campus. Within it, our blend of 
traditional and innovative facilities range from 
150-year-old printing presses to cutting-edge 
3D printers. 

Our illustrious 
graduates include 
Pink Floyd’s Syd 
Barrett and Dave 
Gilmour, Spitting 
Image creators  
Peter Fluck and  
Roger Law, and the 
creator of St Trinian’s, 
Ronald Searle.

Our art studios, designed 
to maximise light, offer 
dedicated workspaces 
for different courses, 
3D workshops for wood 
and metal work, plastic 
forming, laser cutting and 
clay moulding, as well 
as fashion workshops 
for embroidery and 
finishing.

Our expert staff are 
well-connected with 
industry, both in 
Cambridge – which 
boasts over 1,600 
creative companies 
– and beyond. You’ll 
gain real experience 
from live briefs, 
partnerships, specialist 
workshops and regular 
masterclasses, all 
designed to  
give your career  
a head start.

1st 
in the UK 
Our Fashion Design 
course is ranked joint 1st 
in the UK for satisfaction 
with teaching. (Guardian 
University Guide 2017).

Inspiring 
Creativity since 

1858

Art studio,  
Cambridge campus

Ruskin Gallery,  
Cambridge campus

Fashion Design, 
Cambridge campus

47anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Art and Design

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Computer Games Art BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 W281

Digital Media BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 P301

Fashion Design BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 W230

Film and Television Production BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 W612

Fine Art BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 W105

Graphic Design BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 W200

Illustration BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 W225

Illustration and Animation BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 WW26

Interior Design BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 W250

Photography BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 W640 �Accredited or  
approved course

The Ruskin Gallery, 
open to the public, 
provides our 
students with the 
opportunity to 
showcase their 
own work and draw 
inspiration from the 
work of others. It will 
give you exposure to 
the life of a working 
art gallery.

Tim Burroughs and 
Tamla Tyrell - BA (Hons) 
Computer Games Art

48



The 
Careers
•	Animator

•	Artist

•	Arts Marketeer

•	Fashion Buyer

•	Fashion Designer

•	Game Designer

•	Game Programmer

•	�Graphic and Motion 
Graphic Artist

•	Graphic Designer

•	Illustrator

•	Interior Designer

•	Videographer

Art and Design

Find out more
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and  
available intakes,  
visit: anglia.ac.uk/ 
ug/artanddesign

8th 
in the UK 
Our Art and Design 
courses are ranked 8th 
in the UK for student 
satisfaction (Complete 
University Guide 2017).

Find out more
Zap to find out what Savanah 
thinks of her Fashion Design 

course. Meet more of our 
Cambridge School of Art 
students at anglia.ac.uk/

artstudents

Our Computer Games Art BA 
(Hons) is accredited by TIGA – the 
network for games developers and 
digital publishers and the trade 
association representing the video 
games industry.

BA (Hons) Illustration 
graduate Bethan 
Woolvin's debut book 
'Little Red' was awarded 
Best Illustrated Children’s 
Book 2016 by the New 
York Times.

We also host regular nationwide specialist 
events, including Brains Eden and Wired, 
our programme of film and TV events, 
which give you great opportunities for 
networking and building your career  
and experience.  

Our industry-standard facilities

49anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Business

Business
If you’re confident, ambitious, and ready  
to take on the challenge of building  
a successful management career,  
Anglia Ruskin is the place for you. Our  
goal is to produce graduates who will  
make a difference in the fast-paced and 
highly competitive world of business.

•	�Business 
Administration

•	�Business and 
Hospitality 
Management

•	�Business and 
Human Resources 
Management

•	�Business and 
Marketing

•	�Business and 
Tourism

•	Business Economics

•	�Business 
Management

•	�Business 
Management  
and Finance

•	�Business 
Management  
and Leadership

•	�Charity and 
Social Enterprise 
Management

•	�Events 
Management

•	�International 
Business 

•	�International 
Business 
Management

•	�Leadership and 
Management in 
Health and Social 
Care

•	Management

•	�Management and 
Leadership in Health 
and Social Care

•	Marketing

•	�Professional 
Practice in 
International Trade

•	Sales

•	�Tourism 
Management

50



Optional 
placement 
years build 
invaluable 
industry 
experience.

Business

Widely recognised as a centre for business 
education and training by students, employers 
and professional bodies alike, we stand out 
because our courses are rooted in the real world  
of business, blending sound academic theory 
with solid management practice. 

Our courses are 
recognised by professional 
organisations such as the 
Chartered Management 
Institute, Chartered 
Institute of Personnel  
and Development, and  
the Chartered Institute  
of Marketing.

The Big Pitch 
The Big Pitch is a business idea competition 
exclusively for undergraduate and postgraduate 
students across all campuses at Anglia Ruskin. 
The aim is simple: we want to find passionate 
entrepreneurs with exciting, imaginative 
business ideas and give them the chance to 
pitch for the money and support they need  
to make it happen. Find out more at  
anglia.ac.uk/thebigpitch

Take a 
look 

around our 
Bloomberg 

Financial 
Markets Lab at 
anglia.ac.uk/

bloomberg360

Study, or relax in our 
award-winning Lord 
Ashcroft Building

51anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Business

Winners of the 
2016 Duke of 
York Award for 
Entrepreneurship 
(Lloyds Bank 
National Business 
Awards).

Zap to find  
out what winning 
the Award means 

to us, or visit: 
anglia.ac.uk/
dukeofyork

 �Accredited or  
approved course

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Business Administration (Top-Up) BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge see 
website

N255

Business and Human  
Resources Management

BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Cambridge 96-112 N601, N602 with placement

Business Economics BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Cambridge 104-120 L100, L103 with placement

Business Management BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Cambridge 96-112 N201, N203 with placement

Events Management BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Cambridge 96-112 N821, N820 with placement

International Business (Top-Up) BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge see 
website

N108

International Business 
Management

BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Cambridge 96-112 N102, N103 with placement

International Business 
Management (Accelerated)

BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104-120 N121

Marketing BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 96-112 N502, N503 with placement

Tourism Management BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 96-112 N801, N803 with placement

Business Management  
and Finance

BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 96-112 N302, N303 with placement

Business Management and 
Leadership

BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 96-112 N690, N693 with placement

Charity and Social Enterprise 
Management

CertHE Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Leadership and Management  
in Health and Social Care

FdSc Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Management FdA Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Management BA (Hons) Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Management and Leadership 
in Health and Social Care (Top-Up)

BSc (Hons) Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Professional Practice in 
International Trade

FdA Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Sales BA (Hons) Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning 80 apply direct

Business and Hospitality 
Management

BSc (Hons) Full-time ARU London see 
website

1N22

Business and Human Resources 
Management

BSc (Hons) Full-time ARU London see 
website

NN16

Business and Marketing BSc (Hons) Full-time ARU London see 
website

NN15

Business and Tourism BSc (Hons) Full-time ARU London see 
website

NN18

International Business 
Management

BSc (Hons) Full-time ARU London see 
website

N120

Business Management BSc (Hons) Part-time College of West 
Anglia

see 
website

apply direct

Tourism Management BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

College of West 
Anglia

see 
website

apply direct

Business Management BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

University Centre 
Peterborough

96-112 apply direct

Management (Work-Based) FdA Part-time University Centre 
Peterborough

see 
website

apply direct

52



The 
Careers
•	Business Analyst  

•	Business Consultant  

•	Business Leader

•	Business Manager  

•	Data Analyst  

•	Entrepreneur  

•	Events Manager  

•	Events Planner  

•	HR Manager  

•	International  

•	Leisure  

•	Leisure promotion  

•	Logistics Manager  

•	Marketing Manager  

•	Risk Planner  

•	Sales Executive  

•	Senior Management  

•	�Third sector 
professionals  

Business

What now? 
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/ug/business

Our Internship 
Programme will 
nurture your 
talent.
Visit: anglia.ac.uk/internships

We’re helping to develop the next 
generation of business practitioners 
and thinkers. Our Bloomberg 
Financial Markets Lab in Chelmsford 
is a bespoke financial trading 
platform designed to enhance your 
learning, professional development 
and employability by providing live 
financial information on companies 
trading on global stock exchanges. 

To ensure that we remain at the 
cutting edge of management 
practice and equip our graduates 
with relevant skills for the future, 
we work with a wide range of 
private, public and not for profit 
employers and professional bodies. 
Our partners include global brands 
such as Barclays, UPS, Harrods and 
Willmott Dixon.

We’re members of the 
Association of Tourism 
in Higher Education 
(ATHE) and our Tourism 
Management degree 
is recognised by the 
Tourism Management  
Institute (TMI).

Zap to find out what Malgorzarta 
thinks of her Business Economics 

course, or visit:  
anglia.ac.uk/malgorzarta

Study together in our Team 
Based Learning Room

ARU Library, Chelmsford

53anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Computing 
and Digital 
Technology
From business technology to computer 
science and from audio music technology  
to computer gaming, our courses have been 
created with employers to ensure that you’ll 
gain the skills demanded by this fast-paced 
industry. 

Computing and Digital Technology

•	�Applied Computer 
Science

•	�Audio and Music 
Technology

•	�Business 
Information  
Systems

•	�Computer  
Games Art

•	�Computer Gaming 
Technology

•	�Computer 
Networks

•	Computer Science

•	�Computing and 
Information 
Systems

•	Cyber Security

•	�Electronic 
Engineering

•	�Medical 
Technology

•	Smart Technology

•	�Software 
Development

54



You’ll enjoy access to industry-standard facilities 
and the support of 28 academic experts with 
years of experience working or conducting 
influential research within the computing and 
digital technology industries. This will enable 
you to build on your existing skills and passion 
for new technologies to create a portfolio of 
practical and collaborative projects based on 
real-world scenarios.

1st

in the UK
for our Electronic  
Engineering and 
Audio Music 
Technology courses 
for satisfaction with 
teaching (Guardian 
University Guide 2017) .

The 
Careers
•	App Designer  

•	�Cyber Security 
Analyst  

•	Data Engineer  

•	Front End Developer  

•	�Infrastructure 
Project Manager  

•	�Medical Device 
Engineer  

•	Network Engineer  

•	Programmer  

•	Software Developer  

•	�Sound / Recording 
Engineer  

•	Web Developer  

Computing and Digital Technology

We’re in the heart of Cambridge’s ‘Silicon Fen’, 
home to firms like Microsoft, Sony and ARM, 
while our East Road campus hosts the UK’s 
largest student games festival, Brains Eden. 
According to employment experts Glassdoor, 
Cambridge is the best city to work in thanks to 
its booming tech scene. And with London just a 
30-minute train ride away from our Chelmsford 
campus, you’ll have access to a wealth of 
employment opportunities in the capital.

What now?
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/ug/computing

100% 
student satisfaction on 
our BSc (Hons) Business 
Information Systems 
course (National Student 
Survey, 2016).

Top 10 
in the UK 
for Teaching Satisfaction 
for Computer Gaming 
Technology and BEng 
Computer Science 
(Guardian University  
Guide 2017),

Many of our courses are 
accredited by JAMES, 
Institute of Engineering 
Technology (IET)  
and British Computer 
Society (BCS). 

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Audio and Music Technology BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 J992, J993 with 
placement

Computer Games Art BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 W281

Computer Gaming Technology BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 GW46, GW47 with 
placement

Computer Gaming Technology 
with Foundation Year

BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 48 I610

Computer Science BEng (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 G400, G401 with 
placement

Electronic Engineering BEng (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 H602, H603 with 
placement

Business Information Systems BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 96 G500, G501 with 
placement

Computer Networks BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 104 G421, G422 with 
placement

Cyber Security BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 112 I103, I104 with 
placement

Medical Technology BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 104 HB11

Smart Technology BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 104 I101, I102 with 
placement

Software Development BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 104 I300, I301 with 
placement

Applied Computer Science  BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

College of West Anglia 
(King's Lynn campus)

see 
website

G401

Computer Science FdSc Full-time, 
Part-time

College of West Anglia 
(King's Lynn campus), 
University Centre 
Peterborough

see 
website

G020

Computing and  
Information systems

BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

University Centre 
Peterborough

see 
website

GG45
 �Accredited or 
approved course

Brains Eden
Picture courtesy 
of Matthew Power 
Photography

55anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Education
Learning doesn’t just happen in the 
classroom. Our forward-thinking approach 
will encourage you to actively develop 
transferable skills that are relevant across  
all sectors of education.

Education

•	�Early 
Childhood 
Studies

•	�Early Years, 
Playwork and 
Education

•	�Education and 
Childhood 
Studies

•	�Education 
Studies

•	�Primary 
Education 
Studies

Zap to hear Joanne 
Bowser-Angermann  
talk about teaching 

Primary Education Studies, 
or visit: anglia.ac.uk/

primaryedu

56



Education

Next steps
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/ug/education

During your time with us, you’ll gain an  
in-depth understanding of learning at all stages 
of life. Taught by nationally and internationally 
recognised tutors, you’ll focus on the latest 
knowledge and evidence in your field. You’ll 
build on your skills through exciting placement 
or volunteering opportunities and field days. 
Our wide range of facilities include an Early 
Years Resource and Research Room.  

93% 
of students on our 
BA (Hons) Education 
Studies think that their 
communication skills 
have improved (National 
Student Survey 2016).

We work in 
partnership 
with local 
schools to 
design our 
courses, so that 
you leave with 
the skills you’ll 
need to be an 
educator of  
the future. 

The 
Careers
•	�Childminder  

•	�Early Years 
Practitioner  

•	�Education 
Administrator  

•	�Family Support 
Worker  

•	�Health Play 
Specialist  

•	Learning Support  

•	Nursery Practitioner  

•	Outreach Worker  

•	�Primary School 
Teacher (with 
further training)  

•	Youth work  

Whichever course you choose will help you to 
develop as a professional within your chosen 
field, increasing your knowledge, skills and 
confidence as an education specialist. On 
graduation, you’ll have the grounding that 
employers seek, built on a winning combination 
of academic theory and hands-on experience.

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Education and Childhood Studies BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge, Chelmsford 80 X300

Primary Education Studies BA (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Cambridge, Chelmsford, 
Peterborough

80 XX12

Early Childhood Studies BA (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 80 X3C0

Education Studies BA (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 80 X302

Early Years, Playwork  
and Education

FdA Part-time, 
Distance 
Learning

Chelmsford 48 apply direct

Early Childhood Studies BA (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

College of West Anglia 
(King's Lynn Campus)

80 X3C0

Early Years, Playwork  
and Education

FdA Full-time, 
Part-time

College of West Anglia 
(King's Lynn Campus), 
University Centre 
Peterborough

48 X310

Practice in our Early 
Years resource room, 
Chelmsford

57anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Engineering
From the buildings we live in and the roads 
we travel, to the technology we use in our 
daily lives, engineering is everywhere.  
Our graduates are highly sought after in  
a range of typical engineering careers, but 
this is not the whole story. By developing 
high-level numerical and problem-solving 
skills, you’ll also open doors to employment 
in sectors as diverse as IT, finance, business, 
education and medicine.

Engineering

•	�Civil 
Engineering

•	�Electronic 
Engineering

•	�Integrated 
Engineering

•	�Mechanical 
Engineering

•	�Medical 
Engineering

•	�Medical 
Technology

Zap to find out how  
Sherif plans to use his Civil 

Engineering degree, or visit: 
anglia.ac.uk/sherif

58



The 
Careers
•	�Design or 

Production Civil 
Engineer  

•	Electronic Engineer  

•	Mechanical Engineer  

•	�Product Design and 
Development  

•	Project Manager  

Engineering

Our Mechanical Engineering course is ranked  
in the top seven in the country (Guardian 
University Guide 2017), and all our engineering 
courses reflect the needs of industry, carrying 
the accreditation necessary to stand out  
to employers and leading to Incorporated  
Engineer status.

Recognising the quality of our teaching, our 
students rank our Civil Engineering, Mechanical 
Engineering and Electronic Engineering courses 
in the top 10 for teaching satisfaction (Guardian 
University Guide 2017).

Our Mechanical 
Engineering degree 
is IMechE and IET 
accredited, leading  
to Chartered status.

Optional 
placement years 
on many of our 
Chelmsford 
and Cambridge 
courses.

Find out more
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and 
available intakes, visit: 
anglia.ac.uk/ug/
engineering 

Courses accredited by JBM, IET, 
IMechE or leading to IEng status.

1st  
in the UK 
for student satisfaction 
on our BSc (Hons) 
Mechanical Engineering 
course (Guardian 
University Guide, 2017)

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Electronic Engineering BEng (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 H602, H603 with placement

Civil Engineering FdSc Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 48 H201

Civil Engineering BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 96 H200, H204 with placement

Civil Engineering BEng (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 104 H202, H203 with placement

Civil Engineering MEng 
(Hons)

Full-time Chelmsford 128 H205

Mechanical Engineering BEng (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 104 H300, H301 with placement

Mechanical Engineering MEng 
(Hons)

Full-time Chelmsford 112 H303

Medical Engineering BEng (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 104 see website

Medical Technology BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 104 HB11

Integrated Engineering (Top-Up) BEng (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

University Centre 
Peterborough

see 
website

H110
 �Accredited or  
approved course

Engineering  
planners at work

1st  
in the UK
Our Electronic 
Engineering course is 
ranked 1st in the UK for 
teaching satisfaction
(Guardian University 
Guide 2017),

59anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Finance
In a time of increasing uncertainty in global 
markets, demand is high for financial 
and accounting expertise. Recognised 
by the Association of Chartered Certified 
Accountants (ACCA), our courses will give 
you the knowledge, skills and qualifications 
you need to work in the fast-moving world  
of finance. 

Finance

•	�Accounting  
and Finance

•	�Banking and 
Finance

•	�Business 
Management 
and Finance

•	�Finance and 
Accounting

•	�Finance and 
Business 
Analytics

Zap to hear Dr Hassaan 
Khan talk about teaching 

Banking and Finance, 
or visit: anglia.ac.uk/

drkhan

60



Finance

Where next?

For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/ug/finance 

For unparalleled 
hands-on experience, 
you'll have access 
to our Bloomberg 
Financial Markets Lab. 
Use the world’s leading 
platform for global 
business and finance 
news, data, analytical 
tools and research to 
trade and invest using 
virtual money.

The 
Careers
•	Accountant  

•	Business Analyst  

•	Data Analyst  

•	Finance Director  

•	Project Manager  

Choosing from courses designed and 
delivered by our award-winning Lord Ashcroft 
International Business School, you’ll be taught 
by a team of academics with close links to the 
accountancy profession, including authors, 
examiners and markers for international 
professional bodies. You’ll also enjoy contact 
with expert practitioners, analysts and 
consultants who will give you insights into 
current strategic approaches in accounting  
and financial analysis.  

Take a placement year 
as part of your course to 
enhance your graduate 
employment options.

We want to maximise your potential, and 
through our intern programme around 35 
students each year receive a business mentor, 
work experience, exclusive training and 
development, and a reference from our Dean. 

ACCA grants 
significant 
exemptions from  
the professional 
exams to graduates 
of our courses, so 
you’ll be getting  
your career off to  
a flying start.

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Accounting and Finance (Top-Up) BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge HND or equivalent NN43

Accounting and Finance  BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 96-112 N421, N423 with 
placement

Banking and Finance BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 96-112 N300, N301 with 
placement

Banking and Finance (Top-Up) BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford HND or equivalent N299

Business Management  
and Finance

BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 96-112 N302, N303 with 
placement

Finance and Business Analytics BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 96-112 N104, N105 with 
placement

Finance and Accounting BSc (Hons) Full-time ARU London see website NN43

Accounting and Finance BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

University Centre 
Peterborough

96-112 NN43

Our Bloomberg Financial
Markets Lab

 �Accredited or 
approved course

61anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



History and 
Archaeology
Explore the development of human activity 
from prehistory to the 21st century. You’ll 
investigate natural and industrial settings – 
and everything in between – and examine 
broader European, as well as local and 
national history.

•	�Archaeology 
and Landscape 
History

•	History

•	�History and 
English 
Literature

Zap to find out what 
Michael and Shona think 
of their History course, 
or visit: anglia.ac.uk/

michaelandshona

62

History and Archaeology



We work with regional 
organisations such as 
Sedgeford History, The 
Archaelogical Project 
and Vivacity.

What now?
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/ug/history

The 
Careers
•	Archiver  

•	Civil Servant  

•	Excavator  

•	Historian  

•	Publisher  

•	Researcher  

•	Surveyor  

•	Teacher  

Our History degrees will open up new worlds 
for you. You’ll study revolutions, slavery, wars 
and battles, the making of great leaders, the rise 
of the middle classes, family and gender roles, 
and the suffering of the poor. 

By reading and interpreting documents, and 
comparing the lives of different people, you’ll 
develop critical and analytical skills and learn 
to evaluate and communicate your ideas. You’ll 
also learn more about the forces and events 
that shape our world today.

You’ll develop  
the practical 
skills needed 
by today’s 
archaeologists 
and landscape 
historians, 
gaining valuable 
experience of 
excavations 
and general 
heritage work, 
on placement 
and throughout 
your course.

History and Archaeology

1st 

in the UK 
for our History courses' 
spend per student  
(Guardian University  
Guide 2017).

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

History BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 V140

History and English 
Literature

BA (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

College of West Anglia 
(King's Lynn campus)

see 
website

QV31

Archaeology and 
Landscape History

BA (Hons) Full-time University Centre 
Peterborough

see 
website

V400

Students visiting Must Farm  
excavation site, Peterborough

63anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Language, 
Literature  
and Media
Whether your passion is books, movies 
or applied linguistics, joining our diverse 
community will enable you to explore the 
subjects that expand our understanding 
of culture and communication, whilst 
developing your own style of writing  
and media production.

Language, Literature and Media

•	�English Language 
and English 
Language Teaching

•	�English Language 
and Linguistics

•	�English Language

•	English Literature

•	�Film and Television 
Production

•	Film Studies

•	�Film Studies and 
Media Studies

•	�Journalism 
(Multimedia)

•	Media Studies

•	Photography

•	�Writing and English 
Literature

•	�Writing and Film 
Studies

64



Take your love of 
books to a deeper 
level by studying 
both well-known 
and more obscure 
texts on our English 
Literature degree. 
You can also 
choose to develop 
your writing and 
publishing skill sets.

The 
Careers
•	Copywriter  

•	Editor  

•	Film Journalist  

•	Journalist  

•	Photographer  

•	Publisher  

•	Screenwriter  

•	Teacher  

•	Writer  

Language, Literature and Media

Next steps
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and 
available intakes, visit: 
anglia.ac.uk/ug/
englishmedia

We focus on the skills and knowledge valued 
by employers, providing you with important 
industry insight through links with creative 
organisations. You’ll take part in a range of 
activities to prepare you for your future career, 
including work placements, study abroad 
opportunities, talks by internationally acclaimed 
guest speakers, and research conferences. 

Film and media places the emphasis on 
practical work, so you can build your talents 
through work placements and collaborative 
projects, and with insight from guest speakers 
and film screenings. We regularly host 
events, including festivals, conferences and 
productions, where you can get involved  
behind the scenes.

You will benefit from 
feedback and support 
for your writing projects 
from our Royal Literary 
Fund Fellowship  
Scheme mentors.

Zap to find out what Jo and Jamie think of 
their Film and Television Production course,  

or visit: anglia.ac.uk/joandjamie

5th  

in the UK
for student satisfaction 
on our Communication, 
Film and Media Studies 
courses (National 
Student Survey 2016).

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

English Language and English 
Language Teaching

BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 XQ13

English Language and Linguistics BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 Q310

English Language BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 Q303

English Literature BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 Q300

Film and Television Production BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 W612

Film Studies BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 P303

Film Studies and Media Studies BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 P391

Media Studies BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge, University 
Centre Peterborough

120 P300

Writing and English Literature BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 WQ83

Writing and Film Studies BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 WP83

Photography BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 W640

Journalism (Multimedia) BA (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

University Centre 
Peterborough

see 
website

P500

65anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Law, 
Crime and 
Investigation
Are you interested in crime, forensic science, 
policing or law? From crime scene to 
courtroom, we have a range of courses  
to fulfil your career aspirations.

Law, Crime and Investigation

•	�Business  
and Law

•	�Crime and 
Investigative 
Studies

•	Criminology

•	�Criminology 
and Sociology

•	Cyber Security

•	�Forensic 
Science

•	Law

•	�Law and 
Accounting

•	�Policing and 
Criminal Justice

•	�Psychology and 
Criminology

•	Public Service

Zap to hear Jane Martin 
talk about teaching Law, 

or visit: anglia.ac.uk/
janemartin

66



The 
Careers
•	Barrister  

•	�Computer Forensic 
Analyst

•	�Crime Scene 
Investigator  

•	Criminal justice roles

•	�Cyber Security 
Consultant

•	Forensic Scientist   

•	Law enforcement  

•	Paralegal  

•	Solicitor  

•	Victim support  

Law, Crime and Investigation

Our teaching staff is made up of experienced 
legal and forensic professionals and research-
active academics. Several of our courses 
include a placement year in industry, giving 
you invaluable work experience and access  
to the latest theories and case studies. 

Our Law degree is 
accredited by the 
Solicitors Regulation 
Authority (SRA) 
and the Bar 
Standards Board 
(BSB), enabling you 
to progress to the 
vocational stage of 
training as a solicitor 
or barrister when 
you graduate.

Hands-on practical 
experience on our 
Cambridge campus.

Our courses give you 
hands-on experience. 
Whether you’re in the 
crime scene room, 
forensic labs or mock  
law court, you'll benefit 
from excellent simulated 
work environments.

Our Forensic 
Science degree 
is accredited by 
the Chartered 
Society for 
Forensic 
Science (CSFS).

Find out more
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit: 
anglia.ac.uk/ug/law

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Crime and Investigative Studies BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 F412, F413 with 
placement

Crime and Investigative Studies 
with Foundation Year

BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 48 CL83

Criminology BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 L370

Criminology and Sociology BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 L390

Forensic Science BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 F411, F41S with 
placement

Forensic Science with  
Foundation Year

BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 48 F41F

Psychology and Criminology BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 CL8H

Public Service BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 L462

Public Service FdA Full-time Cambridge 112 L460

Public Service (Top-Up) BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge see 
website

L461

Law LLB (Hons) Full-time Cambridge, Chelmsford, 
ARU London

112 M100

Cyber Security BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 112 I103, I104 with 
placement

Policing and Criminal Justice BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 120 L437

Business and Law BSc (Hons) Full-time ARU London see 
website

NM11

Law and Accounting BSc (Hons) Full-time ARU London see 
website

NM41

Crime and Investigative Studies FdSc Full-time, 
Part-time

University Centre 
Peterborough

see 
website

F411

Crime and Investigative Studies BSc (Hons) Full-time University Centre 
Peterborough

104 5N28

Criminology BA (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

University Centre 
Peterborough

120 M900
 �Accredited or  
approved course

100% 
Our Psychology and 
Criminology students are 
100% satisfied with their 
course (National Student 
Survey 2016).

67anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Music and 
Performing 
Arts
Immerse yourself in performance culture 
and explore our range of creative courses, 
from music and drama to performing arts, 
professional dance and theatre. 

Music and Performing Arts

•	�Creative Music 
Technology

•	�Dance for 
Music and 
Performing 
Arts

•	Drama

•	�Drama and 
English 
Literature

•	�Drama and 
Film Studies

•	Music

•	�Performing 
Arts

•	Popular Music

•	�Professional 
Dance and 
Musical 
Theatre

Zap to find out what 
James thinks of 

his Creative Music 
Technology course,  
or visit: anglia.ac.uk 

/james

68



Music and Performing Arts

You’ll benefit from our links with industry 
and professional bodies, including Hazard 
Chase, Cambridge Film Consortium and 
Cambridge Junction. We also hold regular 
masterclasses and workshops run by visiting 
artists and performers.

The 
Careers
•	Advertising  

•	Broadcaster  

•	Composer  

•	Director  

•	Performer  

•	Production roles  

•	Public Relations  

•	Recording Engineer  

•	Sound Technician  

•	Teacher  

By joining our Music 
and Performing 
Arts department, 
you’ll be part of a 
diverse community 
of imaginative and 
innovative students 
just like you. Our 
lecturers are research-
active practitioners 
and recognised 
experts in their field, 
so you’ll always have 
access to the latest 
theories and practice, 
as well as invaluable 
career guidance.

100% 
of BA (Hons) Popular 
Music students are in 
work or study within 
six months of finishing 
their course (HEFCE 
Destination of Leavers 
Survey 2016).

Sharpen your 
performance skills 
in our dedicated 
drama studios, 
recital hall and  

on-site

Mumford 
Theatre

Come along 
to one of our 
free lunchtime 
concerts on 
campus.
Visit: anglia.ac.uk/
concerts

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Audio and Music Technology BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 J992, J993 with 
placement

Creative Music Technology BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 WJ39

Dance for Music and Performing 
Arts (subject to validation)

BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge see 
website

WW5K

Drama BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 W490

Drama and English Literature BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 WQ43

Drama and Film Studies BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 WP4H

Music BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 W300

Performing Arts BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 W491

Popular Music BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 W34C

Performing Arts BA (Hons) Full-time University Centre 
Peterborough

120 7W73

Professional Dance and  
Musical Theatre

BA (Hons) Full-time Urdang Academy see 
website

WW5K

Drama student on stage

Where next?
For full details about
these courses,
including entry
requirements, modules
and assessment
methods and available
intakes, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/ug/mpa

69anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Nursing and 
Midwifery
We have educated nurses and midwives for 
over 25 years, developing a range of people-
focused courses that enable our graduates 
to transform lives through the delivery of 
expert care. Whether you’re looking to gain 
further qualifications or make progress 
within a different career, our staff will 
support you every step of the way.

Nursing and Midwifery

•	Acute Care

•	�Child and 
Adolescent Mental 
Well-being

•	�Children and Young 
People

•	�Community 
Specialist 
Practitioner (District 
Nursing)

•	�International 
Nursing Studies

•	Mental Health

•	Midwifery

•	�Nursing (Adult, 
Child and Mental 
Health Nursing)

•	�Palliative and End  
of Life Care

•	�Primary Care 
Nursing

•	�Special and 
Intensive Care of 
the Newborn

•	�Specialist 
Community Public 
Health Nursing 
(Health Visiting or 
School Nursing)

For Allied and Public Health, see page 40, and  
for Vision and Hearing Sciences, see page 82

70



The 
Careers
•	District Nurse

•	Health Visitor

•	Midwife

•	Nurse

Nursing and Midwifery

You’ll develop hands-on experience 
alongside our friendly and well-qualified 
staff, both in our simulated skills laboratories 
that mirror real-life UK hospital wards and 
throughout your time on placement.

Our goal is to produce highly competent and 
caring healthcare professionals whose mission 
is to improve the patient experience. Working 
in close partnership with the NHS, we ensure 
that your learning experience is as authentic 
as possible. Our undergraduate courses run 
hand-in-hand with our clinical facilities to reflect 
the need for modern practice in the rapidly 
changing healthcare field. 

Studying in a creative and energetic 
environment, you’ll be part of a culture with 
compassion at its heart. We’re the only university 
in the East of England to be fully accredited with 
the Baby Friendly Certificate of Commitment, 
ensuring that our midwifery graduates meet  
the highest level of training in infant feeding  
set by UNICEF and the World Health 
Organization (WHO).

What now?
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/ug/nursing

Our Nursing 
and Midwifery 
courses are 
approved and 
validated by 
the Nursing 
and Midwifery 
Council.

Zap to find out what Rosie  
thinks of her Midwifery course,  

or visit: anglia.ac.uk/rosie

100% 
of our Midwifery 
students found the 
course intellectually 
stimulating (National 
Student Survey 2016).

Top 10 
We’re one of the top 
10 universities in the 
country for Nursing  
and Midwifery  
(National Student  
Survey 2016).

98% 
student satisfaction for 
our BSc (Hons) in Mental 
Health Nursing (National 
Student Survey 2016).

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Acute Care (Top-Up) BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Cambridge, Chelmsford, 
Peterborough

see 
website

apply direct

Children and Young People 
(Top-Up)

BSc (Hons) Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford, 
Peterborough

see 
website

apply direct

Community Specialist  
Practitioner (District Nursing)

BSc (Hons) Part-time Cambridge, Chelmsford see 
website

apply direct

Midwifery BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge, Chelmsford 120 B720

Nursing FdSc Full-time Cambridge, Chelmsford 80 apply direct

Nursing - Adult BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge, Chelmsford, 
Peterborough

see 
website

B740

Nursing - Child BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge, Chelmsford 112 B730

Nursing - Mental Health BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge, Chelmsford 112 B760

Primary Care Nursing (Top-Up) BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Cambridge, Chelmsford, 
Peterborough

see 
website

apply direct

Special and Intensive Care  
of the Newborn

Graduate 
Certificate

Part-time Cambridge see 
website

apply direct

Specialist Community Public 
Health Nursing (Health Visiting or 
School Nursing) (Top-Up)

BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Cambridge, Chelmsford see 
website

apply direct

Child and Adolescent Mental  
Well-being (Top-Up)

BSc (Hons) Part-time Chelmsford see 
website

apply direct

International Nursing Studies BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford see 
website

B700

Mental Health (Top-Up) BSc (Hons) Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Palliative and End of Life  
Care (Top-Up)

BSc (Hons) Part-time St Helena's, Colchester see 
website

apply direct
 �Accredited or  
approved course

Midwifery examination, 
Chelmsford

71anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Psychology
If you are fascinated by human behaviour 
and the workings of the mind, join us 
in Cambridge, a city renowned for its 
contribution to the study of psychology. 

Psychology

•	�Abnormal 
and Clinical 
Psychology

•	Psychology

•	�Psychology and 
Criminology

•	�Psychosocial 
Studies

Zap to find out what 
Hannah thinks of her 
Psychology course,  

or visit: anglia.ac.uk/
hannah

72



The 
Careers
•	Child Psychologist  

•	Clinical Psychologist  

•	�Consumer 
Psychologist  

•	�Education 
Psychologist  

•	�Forensic 
Psychologist  

•	�Mental Health 
Project Officer  

•	Psychotherapist  

•	Social Worker  

Psychology

Whether you're interested in pure psychology, 
clinical and abnormal psychology, or prefer 
to learn more about the relationship between 
psychology and criminology, you will benefit 
from the knowledge of expert staff who have 
hands-on experience in a range of fields. 

Take advantage of access to our  
state-of-the-art facilities, including 
our Electroencephalogram (EEG), 
Human Tissue Analysis, Social,  
and Developmental and  
Eye-tracking labs.

What now?
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit:  
anglia.ac.uk/ug/
psychology

Our Abnormal and 
Clinical Psychology 
degree is the only course 
of its kind in the UK.

Many of our courses 
are accredited by the 
British Psychological 
Society (BPS).

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Abnormal and Clinical Psychology BSc (Hons) Full-time  Cambridge 120 C842

Psychology BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 C800

Psychology and Criminology BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 CL8H

Psychosocial Studies BA (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

College of West Anglia, 
University Centre 
Peterborough

see 
website

C880

 �Accredited or  
approved course

Your studies will 
be enhanced by 
exposure to our 
world-leading 
research (Research 
Excellence 
Framework 2014). 

Tissue Analysis 
Laboratory, Cambridge

Eye tracking, 
Cambridge

73anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Sciences, 
Nutrition and 
Pharmaceutical
Take a step towards a rewarding career by 
learning about disease detection, prevention 
and cure. If you’re keen to have a positive 
impact on people’s health in this rapidly 
expanding sector, there's a medical science 
course here for you.

Sciences, Nutrition and Pharmaceutical

•	�Applied 
Nutritional 
Science

•	�Biomedical 
Science

•	Bioscience

•	�Healthcare 
Science

•	�Medical 
Science

•	�Medical 
Technology

•	�Pharmaceutical 
Science

Zap to find out what 
Shahbaz thinks of his 

Biomedical Science course, 
or visit: anglia.ac.uk/

shahbaz

We have a varied science offering at ARU.   
Please see our course index on page 38 for details.

74



Sciences, Nutrition and Pharmaceutical

Next steps
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/ug/sciences

We’ve worked with medical engineers, NHS 
consultants, clinicians and industry specialists 
to ensure that you are constantly developing 
skills that the industry requires, and making a 
real difference through the real-life solutions you 
design and build.

The 
Careers
•	Biomedical Scientist   

•	Clinical research   

•	Clinical Trial Leader   

•	Health Promoter   

•	Lab Technician   

•	Marketing roles   

•	�Medical 
Technologist

•	Nutritionist   

•	�Pharmaceutical 
Scientist   

•	�Public health   

•	�Research Scientist   

•	Sales/Reps  

Our Biomedical 
Science degree is 
accredited by The 
Institute of Biomedical 
Science (IBMS).

We maintain strong 
links to a number 
of hospitals within 
the NHS and related 
industries across 
the East of England. 
These inform our 
teaching and connect 
you to potential 
employers.

You'll get to experience our new 
Science Centre on our Cambridge 
campus, incorporating a 300-
seat lecture theatre adapted for 
science, and 220-place laboratory.

Zap to hear Dr Rudolph 
Schutte talk about teaching 

Medical Science, or visit:  
anglia.ac.uk/

drrudolphschutte

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff
UCAS 
Code

Biomedical Science BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 112 B940

Biomedical Science with 
Foundation Year

BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 48 B491

Healthcare Science BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 B902

Applied Nutritional Science BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 96 B400

Applied Nutritional Science  
with Foundation Year

BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 48 B401

Medical Science BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 96 B190

Medical Science with  
Foundation Year

BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 48 B191

Medical Technology BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 104 HB11

Pharmaceutical Science BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 96 B202

Pharmaceutical Science  
with Foundation Year

BSc (Hons) Full-time Chelmsford 48 B203

Bioscience FdSc Full-time, 
Part-time

University Centre 
Peterborough

48 72C8

Bioscience BSc (Hons) Full-time University Centre 
Peterborough

72 C467

£3.4m
invested in our brand 
new SuperLabs in 
Chelmsford, which  
offer a new method  
of performing  
practical sessions  
and experiments.

SuperLab,  
Chelmsford campus

Use our advanced 
laboratory equipment

 �Accredited or  
approved course

75anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Social Care
If you thrive on the unexpected and want to 
make a significant contribution to improving 
people’s quality of life, then a career in social 
care could be for you.

Social Care

•	�Counselling 
(Child and 
Young Person)

•	�Counselling and 
Psychotherapy

•	�Social Care  
and Well-being

•	Social Policy

•	Social Work

Zap to find out what 
Zahraa thinks of her Social 

Work course,  
or visit: anglia.ac.uk/

zahraa

76



The 
Careers
•	�Community 

Development and 
Outreach Worker  

•	Counsellor  

•	�Disability Rights and 
Advocacy Worker  

•	�NHS Administrator 
and Care Manager  

•	Public health roles  

•	�Residential  
or community  
social care  

•	Social Worker

Social Care

We’re the largest provider of health, social care 
and education courses in the East of England, 
and our social care courses are designed with 
your career in mind, so you can be sure that 
you will receive the hands-on knowledge and 
practical experience demanded by industry 
employers. Whether you’re already working in  
a support role in social care and want to develop 
your career, or are looking to embark on a 
rewarding career path, we have a course for you.

Our internationally 
recognised Social 
Work degree enables 
you to register with 
the Health and  
Care Professions 
Council (HCPC) as  
a social worker.

4th

Our Social Policy degree 
is ranked 4th in the UK 
for student satisfaction 
with teaching (Guardian 
University Guide 2017).

Find out more
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/ug/socialcare

Zap to hear Ani 
de la Prida talk 
about teaching 
Counselling and 

Psychotherapy, or 
visit: anglia.ac.uk/

anidelaprida

Our counselling courses are 
designed to meet a number of 
British Association for Counselling 
& Psychotherapy (BACP) 
competencies for working  
with young people.

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Social Policy BA (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Cambridge 80 L402

Social Work BA (Hons) Full-time  Cambridge, Chelmsford 112 L501

Social Care and Well-being FdSc Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 48 N/A

Social Care and Well-being BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 80 L512

Social Care and Well-being  
(Older Person)

BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Chelmsford 80 L511

Social Work BA (Hons) Part-time Peterborough (Guild House) 96-112 L502

Counselling  
(Child and Young Person)

DipHE Part-time Renew Counselling, 
Chelmsford

see 
website

apply direct

Counselling and Psychotherapy 
(Top-Up)

BA (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Renew Counselling, 
Chelmsford

see 
website

apply direct
 �Accredited or  
approved course

77anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Social 
Sciences and 
Humanities
Tackle the big questions that have mystified 
humanity throughout history with our 
philosophy degree. Learn how politics has 
changed the world, how people interact,  
and how the government's social policy  
can impact on society.

Social Sciences and Humanities

•	�Criminology 
and Sociology

•	History

•	Philosophy

•	�Philosophy 
and English 
Literature

•	Politics

•	Public Service

•	Social Policy

•	Sociology

Zap to find out what 
Tim thinks of  

his Philosophy and 
English Literature 

course, or visit:  
anglia.ac.uk/tim

78



Social Sciences and Humanities

Where next?
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and 
available intakes, visit: 
anglia.ac.uk/ug/
socialsciences

During your studies, you’ll be 
supported by leading practitioners, 
so you’ll always have access to 
the latest theoretical and practical 
knowledge, as well as invaluable 
career advice. Social sciences 
subjects can lead to work in 
roles you may not even have 
considered, from counsellor to 
chief executive – or even inventor.

The 
Careers
•	Civil Servant  

•	�Communication  
and media  

•	Journalist  

•	Political Activist  

•	Politician  

•	�Public Services 
including police  
and fire service  

•	Teacher  1st 
in the UK 
for student satisfaction on our 
Philosophy degree (Complete 
University Guide 2017).The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Criminology and Sociology BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 L390

History BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 V140

Philosophy BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 V501

Philosophy and English Literature BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 VQ53

Politics BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 L200

Public Service BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 L462 

Public Service FdA Full-time Cambridge 112 L460

Public Service (Top-Up) BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge see 
website

L461

Social Policy BA (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

Cambridge 80 L402

Sociology BA (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 120 L300

Public Service FdA Part-time University Centre 
Peterborough

120 L900

Sociology BA (Hons) Full-time University Centre 
Peterborough

120 L300

79anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Sport
If you’re interested in a career in sport our 
courses will give you the opportunity to 
explore the theory underpinning this rapidly 
growing sector and how it can impact on 
performance.

Sport

•	�Coaching for 
Performance 
in Football�

•	�Sports 
Coaching 
and Physical 
Education

•	Sports Science

Zap to hear Katrina 
McDonald talk about 

teaching Sports 
Coaching and 

Physical Education, 
or visit: anglia.ac.uk/

katrinamcdonald

80



The 
Careers
•	Analyst  

•	�Athlete Support 
Scientist  

•	Clinical Physiologist  

•	Coach  

•	Exercise Consultant  

•	PE Teacher  

•	�Performance 
Analyst  

•	Personal Trainer  

•	Sports Coach  

•	Sports Lawyer  

•	Sports Therapist  

•	�Strength and 
Conditioning Coach  

•	Teacher  

Sport

Our facilities include the Human Energetics and 
Performance Centre, with its specialist equipment 
including notational analysis software and heart-
rate monitors, breath-by-breath oxygen-analysis 
systems and accelerometers in our strength and 
conditioning suite.

From work experience to playing, 
coaching and testing sports 
performance, our courses will  
help you develop the skills and 
expert knowledge you will need  
to pursue a career that you are  
truly passionate about.

Our unique Coaching for 
Performance in Football  
degree has been developed 
with professionals in the football 
community, including associations 
and clubs in the Premiership, 
Championship, Leagues one  
and two, and England Women.

3rd

Our Sports Science 
courses ranked third 
in the UK for teaching 
quality and fourth for 
student experience 
(Good University  
Guide 2017).

What now?
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and available 
intakes, visit: anglia.
ac.uk/ug/sport 

Zap to hear Dr Anna Stodter  
talk about teaching Sports 

Coaching and Physical Education, 
or visit: anglia.ac.uk/drstodter

Zap to see our 
specialist sports 
equipment or 

visit: anglia.ac.uk/
sportfacilities

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Sports Coaching and  
Physical Education

BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 C602

Sports Coaching and Physical 
Education with Foundation Year

BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 48 CX6C

Sports Science BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 C600

Sports Science with  
Foundation Year

BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 48 C601

Coaching for Performance  
in Football

BSc (Hons) Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Sports Coaching and  
Physical Education

BSc (Hons) Full-time, 
Part-time

University Centre 
Peterborough

104 N870

100% 
Student Satisfaction  
on our BSc (Hons)  
Sports Science course 
(NSS, 2016).

81anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Vision and 
Hearing 
Sciences
From audiology to optometry, you’ll develop 
the skills needed to satisfy the needs of 
today’s employers, and embark on the 
path to professional registration. You’ll gain 
invaluable hands-on experience in our 
University Eye Clinic and benefit from  
our world-leading research.

Vision and Hearing Sciences

•	�Hearing Aid 
Audiology

•	�Ophthalmic 
Dispensing

•	�Ophthalmic 
Dispensing 
Assistants

•	�Optometric 
Clinical 
Assistant

•	Optometry 

Zap to hear Rupal 
Lovett-Patel talk about 
teaching Optometry, 
or visit: anglia.ac.uk/

rupallovettpatel

For Allied and Public Health, see page 40, and 
for Nursing and Midwifery, see page 70

82



The 
Careers
•	Dispensing Optician  

•	�Hearing Aid 
Audiologist  

•	�Optometric Clinical 
Assistant  

•	�Optometrist  

•	Researcher  

Vision and Hearing Sciences

We have one 
of the highest 
employability 
rates in the higher 
education sector, 
and recent graduates 
have taken up 
employment with 
Boots Opticians, 
Specsavers, Vision 
Express, Optical 
Express, Tesco 
and independent 
practices.

We’re a founder member of the European 
Academy of Optometry and Optics (EAOO), and 
we’re also one of only a handful of universities 
to offer a fully registrable Foundation Degree 
in Hearing Aid Audiology, accredited by the 
Hearing Aid Council. You’ll benefit from the 
knowledge and experience of our clinically 
trained and registered staff, who are active in 
research and other professional activities.

3rd

Our BOptom (Hons) 
Optometry and BSc 
(Hons) and Foundation 
Ophthalmic Dispensing 
courses are ranked 3rd 
in the UK for satisfaction 
with teaching (Guardian 
University Guide 2017).

What now?
For full details about 
these courses, 
including entry 
requirements, modules 
and assessment 
methods and 
available intakes, visit: 
anglia.ac.uk/ug/
visionandhearing

Our strong links 
with a variety of 
organisations 
in the optical 
and healthcare 
sectors include 
local hospitals 
and charitable 
organisations, 
the Federation 
of Ophthalmic 
and Dispensing 
Opticians (FODO), 
Specsavers 
Opticians, Boots 
Opticians,  
and the GOC.

Our BOptom 
(Hons) Optometry 
and BSc (Hons) 
Ophthalmic 
Dispensing are 
fully accredited 
by the General 
Optical Council 
(GOC).

The Courses Award Mode Campus Tariff UCAS Code

Ophthalmic Dispensing BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 104 B590

Ophthalmic Dispensing  
with Foundation Year

BSc (Hons) Full-time Cambridge 48 B500

Optometry BOptom 
(Hons)

Full-time  Cambridge 136 B513

Hearing Aid Audiology FdSc Part-time Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Ophthalmic Dispensing 
Registerable Award

FdSc Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Ophthalmic Dispensing Assistants University 
Certificate

Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

Optometric Clinical Assistant University 
Certificate

Distance 
Learning

Distance Learning see 
website

apply direct

�We're one of the few 
universities in the UK to have 
our own eye clinic which 
boasts 16 fully-equipped 
optometric consulting rooms 
including specialist facilities 
in contact lenses, low vision 
and visual stress.
We stock over 350 frames, including 
standard single vision to varifocals, 
thinner and lighter lenses and 
photochromatic lenses that adapt  
to lighting conditions.

University Eye Clinic, 
Cambridge campus

 �Accredited or  
approved course

83anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Entry requirements

Next steps:
Entry requirements 
We want you to succeed. We have  
a long tradition of welcoming students  
from all backgrounds, with a range of  
qualifications, and then supporting them  
throughout their studies to reach  
their potential. 

Here’s how it works...

Already studied  
at higher education 

level?
If you have already achieved higher 

education credits you may be eligible 
to transfer them and use them towards 

your qualification with us. 

Visit anglia.ac.uk/apl to find out more  
and how to apply

Thrilled with an offer

84



Entry requirements

Got what it takes?
The table below will help you to work out the grades you’ll need  
to meet our entry requirements, or what your predicted grades 

equate to in UCAS Points.

BTEC Extended 
Diploma

Grade Tariff

D*D*D* 168

D*D*D 160

D*DD 152

DDD 144

DDM 128

DMM 112

MMM 96

MMP 80

A Level 

Grade Tariff

A* 56

A 48

B 40

C 32

D 24

E 16

Don’t have  
the qualifications  

we’ve listed? 
If you are not able to meet our 

course entry requirements – but 
can demonstrate that you have 
the required skills, knowledge or 

experience, and would benefit from 
studying the course – we will consider 
your application. We may ask you to 
complete a piece of written work of 

the required standard, or attend  
a personal interview.

Some courses include a foundation 
year, giving you a grounding in your 
chosen subject, before you progress 

to the degree level course. Look 
out for courses that include ‘with 

Foundation Year’ in their title, or visit 
anglia.ac.uk/foundation for a full list

Standard entry requirements 
For an undergraduate degree course we 
typically ask for at least three GCSEs and  
two GCE A Levels A-C grade. Each course  
has a UCAS tariff point requirement as shown  
in the tables on our subject pages. We also 
accept a range of different qualifications 
including BTECs, Access to HE, HNC, HND  
and the International Baccalaureate. For more 
details take a look at our online course pages 
anglia.ac.uk/ug

Subject requirements
We do not generally accept AS Levels in the 
calculation of tariffs, but do accept A Level 
General Studies towards most courses. For 
specific entry requirements for your chosen 
course, including any extra requirements 
including interviews or portfolios, head online  
to our course pages anglia.ac.uk/ug

International students
For students applying from outside of the UK 
and EU, you can find out if your qualifications 
meet our entry requirements by visiting  
anglia.ac.uk/mycountry and selecting your 
country from the list. If your country is not  
listed, email us at internationaladmissions@ 
anglia.ac.uk and we will be able to advise you.

In addition to the standard entry requirements, 
students applying from outside of the UK and 
EU will need to demonstrate English language 
proficiency to at least IELTS 6.0 with nothing 
lower than 5.5 in any of the four elements 
(listening, speaking, reading and writing). 
Some of our courses may have higher English 
language proficiency requirements; for specific 
details and exceptions regarding IELTS, please 
visit your chosen course page. 

We also offer our own English Language 
Proficiency Test to give you the opportunity  
to show proof of your language level if required. 
Visit anglia.ac.uk/internationaladmissions 
for further information.

There’s also a handy 
tariff calculator on 
each of our online 

course pages to work 
out what you need: 

anglia.ac.uk/ug

What next?
For more information about  

our entry criteria, visit 
anglia.ac.uk/ugadmissions

85anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



How to apply

Ready to 
apply?
Whether you’re a UK student or coming to us from 
overseas, we have a simple application process to 
follow. You’ll find all the information you need here 
and on our website. If you have any questions  
we have experts on-hand to help you every step  
of the way.

Are you outside 
the UK/EU? 
Visit: anglia.ac.uk/

international/how-to-apply

When to apply 
UCAS begin accepting applications 
for 2018 entry in early September 
2017. We recommend that you get 
your application to UCAS before 
15 January 2018, as applications 

received after this date cannot be 
guaranteed equal consideration

Full-time courses
Your first step is to check  
the start dates available for  
your course by visiting  
anglia.ac.uk/ug

If you want to study a full-time 
undergraduate course at any  
UK university or college, you 
need to apply through UCAS.  
Go to ucas.com to use their 
online application system.

If you’re applying to start in 
the 2018 academic year, the 
application fee is £13 to apply  
for one course or £24 for multiple 
courses (and late applications). 

Part-time courses
If you want to study part-time, 
you can apply to us direct online. 
Just visit the course page you’re 
interested in at anglia.ac.uk/ug 
and click the yellow ‘Apply  
online’ button at the top right  
of the page.

Mature students
If you’re a mature student or don’t 
meet the standard academic entry 
requirements, contact us to discuss 
your options at admissions@
anglia.ac.uk. We can help you 
with your application and guide 
you on the evidence you’ll need  
to supply. 

International students
If you’re applying from outside 
of the UK or EU, you will need to 
apply online by visiting the course 
page at anglia.ac.uk/ug and 
clicking ‘International students, 
apply online’ on the top right of 
the page. For more information on 
how to apply, visit: anglia.ac.uk/
international/how-to-apply

86



How to apply

Any questions?
Useful information about how to apply, 
including full instructions for completing your 
online application, can be found on the UCAS 
website ucas.com

If you need more information or advice, you 
can contact the UCAS Customer Service Unit, 
open Monday to Friday, 9.15am-6pm (UK-time) 
on 0871 468 0468, or +44 330 333 230 if you’re 
outside the UK. 

If you’re a part-time or mature student and 
have questions about making your application, 
call us on +44 (0)1245 686868 or email us at 
answers@anglia.ac.uk, and we’ll be happy  
to help you.

For international student enquiries 
please call +44 1245 683680 or email 
internationaladmissions@anglia.ac.uk 

Our UCAS code
The institution code for Anglia Ruskin is A60 and the 
institution code name is ARU. Please ensure that you 

also use the correct campus code: 

C
Cambridge  

campus

A
Chelmsford  

campus

5
Peterborough 

Guild House

Need help with your  
personal statement? Visit:

anglia.ac.uk/
personalstatement

Need more information?
You’ll find a comprehensive  

online guide to university life 
at anglia.ac.uk/uniguide

Courses at partners and 
associate colleges

Our partners and associate colleges have their own 
institution codes that you will need to make your 

application through UCAS.

L63
ARU  

London

P56
University 

Centre 
Peterborough 

W35
The College of 

West Anglia 

87anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Fees and finance

How much  
will it cost? 
Before you embark on an undergraduate degree,  
you need to know how much it’s likely to cost.  
You’ll find a wealth of financial information and  
advice on our website, but here are the key  
facts and figures.

International tuition 
fees and scholarships

For more information about 
international fees, University 

scholarships and other ways of funding 
your course, head to anglia.ac.uk/

international/fees

As a UK or EU undergraduate 
student, the tuition fees payable 
for your course are subject 
to the cap imposed by the 
UK government. We set our 
tuition fees annually for UK and 
EU undergraduate students 
taking account of that cap. Our 
undergraduate fees for 2018-2019 
are still to be confirmed, but as a 
guide the cap for the 2017-2018 
academic year was £9,250.

The cap is expected to increase 
in future years by an inflationary 
amount which will be determined 
each year by the UK government. 
Your tuition fees for future 
academic years may therefore 
be higher than the current cap of 
£9,250. The fees charged to you 
for the subsequent years of your 
course will not increase beyond 
the maximum amount that the 
government allows us to charge 
UK and EU undergraduate 

students for the academic year, 
to which the increase relates. 
Your tuition fees may therefore 
increase in each academic year in 
line with any increase in the cap.

For example (illustrative only), if 
the government increases the 
cap to £9,500 for the 2018-2019 
academic year, you will not be 
charged any more than that 
increased cap figure for that 
academic year.

Any annual rise in tuition fees as a 
result of the cap being increased, 
or change to undergraduate fees 
for EU students as a result of the 
UK leaving the European Union 
(Brexit), will be notified to you 
before the start of the academic 
year to which the change applies.

For full information on course 
fees, and to see our 2018-2019 
fees when they are confirmed, 
please visit anglia.ac.uk/fees

Full-time UK and EU  
undergraduate fees 2018-2019

Part-time students
You will be able to apply for a tuition  
fee loan if you are studying more than a 
quarter (25% intensity) of a full-time course 
each year. Your tuition fee will depend on 
the intensity of your course. So if you’re 
studying half a full-time course each year 
(50% intensity), you will pay half of the 
full-time course fee each year for six years, 
rather than the usual three.

Additional study costs
As well as your tuition fees, there will be 
certain course-specific costs. Additional 
course costs can be found on the individual 
online course pages at anglia.ac.uk/ug

88



Fees and finance

Loans and  
financial support
Government loans
You don’t have to pay for your course upfront. 
Currently, if you are from the UK or EU and you’re 
applying to university for the first time, you can 
apply for a government loan to pay your tuition 
fees. Visit the Student Finance England website: 
gov.uk/student-finance

The money is paid directly to us every semester 
and you won’t have to repay anything until the 
April after you graduate. Even then, you will only 
pay 9% of any earnings over £21,000 a year. If you 
would rather not take out a loan, you can pay your 
tuition fees directly to us.

The UK government is yet to confirm whether 
EU students starting a course in 2018-2019 will 
continue to be eligible for UK government loans 
for the duration of your course if the UK exits 
the EU over that period. With this in mind, if you 
are an EU student, we recommend that you also 
research the financial support options available 
from your home country.

Living costs
You could receive support to help pay for  
your living costs while you are studying.  
Most students are eligible for some support,  
but the amount of bursary or loan you receive 
depends on your personal circumstances.

Accommodation, food and travel are all 
included in your living costs. You can apply 
for a loan to help with these but it’s also worth 
looking into part-time work and other funding, 
such as scholarships. If your household income 
is £25,000 or less, you will be eligible for a  
non-repayable £200 cash bursary from ARU  
to help support your studies (pro-rata for  
part-time students). For more details, head  
to anglia.ac.uk/livingcosts

Other forms of support
If you get funding from Student Finance 
England, you may be able to apply for additional 
grants and allowances, some of which are 
income assessed. To find out more about 
funding and grants, including how to apply  
and repay, visit: practitioners.slc.co.uk

Books Plus
We are committed to supporting new students 
who are keen to succeed in their studies. We 
offer eligible students up to £400 each year 
to help with study-related costs through our 
scheme, Books Plus. For more information  
on this, visit: anglia.ac.uk/booksplus

Sports scholarships
We offer the opportunity to apply for a sports 
scholarship worth up to £1,000 for three years. 
Each award is tailored to suit individual needs 
and combines high-quality services to support 
your performance, plus fantastic facilities 
that will add value to your existing training 
programme. Find out more and apply at  
anglia.ac.uk/sports-scholarships 

We offer 

£400
to eligible students  
to help with study  

related costs  
through our  

Books Plus Scheme

Government 
loans

You will only repay 9%  
of any earnings over

£21,000
a year.

89anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Open Days 

See for 
yourself 
Our Open Days are the best way to decide if Anglia 
Ruskin is the university for you. Explore the campus, 
take a closer look at our facilities and, above all, 
meet the fantastic people who study and work here.

So much to see
From lecture theatres and labs to our halls of 
residence and sports facilities, we’ll give you 
a full tour. It’s your day and there’ll be plenty 
of people on-hand to show you around and 
answer your questions. Feel free to prepare  
a list of questions in advance and we look 
forward to meeting you soon. 

 �Get an introduction to 
ARU: we’ll give you a brief 
overview of Anglia Ruskin 
and tell you more about the 
things you can see and do.

 �Meet our academics: find 
out about the courses that 
interest you and meet the 
people who teach them,  
to get a real sense of what 
we offer.

 �Attend advice sessions: 
want to know more about 
finance, your applications, or 
career opportunities? We’ll 
be giving talks about these 
and many other topics on 
the day.

 �Visit our student 
accommodation: tour our 
student residences and talk to 
our Residential Services team 
about where you can live.

 �Check out the Students’ 
Union: the SU is at the heart 
of student life. Find out about 
its many clubs, societies, 
events and support services.

 �Take a guided campus 
tour: see the landmarks and 
soak up the atmosphere as 
you walk around the campus.

 �Meet our students: talk to 
our Student Ambassadors 
and find out about studying 
at Anglia Ruskin from the 
people who know best.

 �Talk to our staff: all of our 
teams, from Admissions and 
Student Finance to Library 
and Welfare, will be here to 
say hello and answer your 
questions.

Things to dip into at the Open Day…

Find out more and book  
a place on our Cambridge,  

Chelmsford or Peterborough 
Open Days at 

anglia.ac.uk/opendays
or by calling us on 

01245 68 68 68

Can’t wait?
Take a look around 

now using our virtual 
open day: anglia.ac.uk/

virtualopenday
Open Day,  
Chelmsford campus

90



Open Days

91anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Contact us

92

Want to speak to 
someone?
If you’ve got a general enquiry, you can call us from 
the UK or overseas on the following numbers:

UK: 01245 686868 
Overseas: +44 1245 686868

Or complete our contact form at 
anglia.ac.uk/contact

Our enquiry team are available  
Monday to Thursday, 8.30am to 5pm  
Friday 8.30am to 4.30pm (UK-time).

Cambridge campus
East Road  
Cambridge CB1 1PT

Chelmsford campus
Bishop Hall Lane 
Chelmsford CM1 1SQ

Peterborough campus
Guild House, Oundle Road  
Peterborough PE2 9PW

Get in touch 
Our website contains all the information you need to  
decide whether Anglia Ruskin is the right place for 
you. Search our online course catalogue for full course 
information, including accreditation, modules and 
assessment methods, entry requirements and fees.  
You can even take a virtual tour of our campuses.  
It’s all at your fingertips at anglia.ac.uk/ug

@angliaruskin

linkedin.com/company/ 
anglia-ruskin-university

UniAngliaRuskin

@angliaruskin

angliaruskin

angliaruskin

Follow us on social media
Want to know the latest from Anglia Ruskin at any time? Follow 
us on social media, from Facebook and Twitter to Snapchat and 

Linked in – we’ve got something new for you every day!

92

Why not take  
a virtual tour?

anglia.ac.uk/ 
virtualopenday

92



We’re
 ready.

Let’s
go. 

93anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk 



Abnormal and Clinical Psychology � 72

Accommodation, Cambridge � 25

Accommodation, Chelmsford � 28

Accommodation, Peterborough � 28

Accounting and Finance � 60

Accreditation � 37

Acute Care � 70

Animal Behaviour � 42 

Applied Computer Science � 54

Applied Nutritional Science � 74

Applying to Anglia Ruskin � 86

Archaeology � 62

Architectural Technology � 44

Architecture and Landscape History� 44

Associate colleges � 23

Audio and Music Technology � 54, 68

Banking and Finance � 60

Biomedical Science � 74

Bioscience � 74

Building Surveying � 44

Business Administration (Top-Up) � 50

Business and Healthcare Management� 40

Business and Hospitality Management � 50

Business and Human Resources Management � 50

Business and Law � 66

Business and Marketing � 50

Business and Tourism � 50

Business Economics � 50

Business Information Systems � 54

Business Management � 50

Business Management and Finance � 50, 60

Business Management and Leadership � 50

Charity and Social Enterprise Management � 50

Child and Adolescent Mental Well-being (Top-Up) � 70

Children and Young People � 70

City Living, Cambridge� 10

City Living, Chelmsford � 14

City Living, Peterborough � 20

Civil Engineering � 44, 58

Clubs and societies � 32

Coaching for Performance in Football � 81

Community Specialist Practitioner  
(District Nursing) � 70

Computer Games Art � 46, 49, 54

Computer Gaming Technology � 54

Computer Networks � 54

Computer Science � 54

Computing and Information Systems � 54

Construction � 44

Construction Management � 44

Contact information � 92

Counselling (Child and Young Person)� 76 

Counselling and Psychotherapy (Top Up) � 76

Creative Music Technology � 68

Crime and Investigative Studies � 66

Criminology � 66

Criminology and Sociology � 66, 78

Cyber Security � 54, 66

Dance for Music and Performing Arts � 68

Digital Media � 46, 49

Disabled students � 35

Drama � 68

Drama and English Literature � 68

Drama and Film Studies � 68

Early Childhood Studies � 56

Early Years, Playwork and Education � 56

Education and Childhood Studies � 56

Education Studies � 56

Electronic Engineering � 54, 58

English Language and English  
Language Teaching � 64

English Language and Linguistics � 64

English Language � 64

English Literature � 64

Index

Index

94



Entry requirements � 84

Equal opportunities � 34

Events Management � 50

Fashion Design � 46

Fees and funding � 88

Film and Television Production � 46, 64 

Film Studies � 64

Film Studies and Media Studies � 64

Finance and Accounting � 60

Finance and Business Analytics � 60

Fine Art � 46

Forensic Science � 66

Foundation Degrees� 37

Graphic Design � 46-49

Healthcare Science � 40, 74

Hearing Aid Audiology � 82

History � 62, 78

History and English Literature � 62

Humanities	� 78

icentre � 34

Illustration � 46

Illustration and Animation � 46

Integrated Engineering � 58

Interior Design � 46

International Business (Top-Up) � 50

International Business Management � 50

International Nursing Studies � 70

International students	�  35

Journalism (Multimedia) � 64 

Law � 66

Law and Accounting � 66

Leadership and Management in  
Health and Social Care � 40, 50

Lord Ashcroft International Business School � 17, 50, 60

Management � 50

Management and Leadership in Health  
and Social Care (Top-Up) � 40, 50

Marine Biology with Biodiversity �  
and Conservation � 42

Marketing � 50

Mechanical Engineering � 58

Media Studies � 64

Medical Engineering	�  58

Medical Science � 74

Medical Technology � 54, 58, 74

Mental Health (Top-Up) � 70

Midwifery � 70

Music � 68

Nursing - Adult � 70

Nursing - Child � 70

Nursing - Mental Health � 70

Nursing � 70

Open Days � 90

Operating Department Practice � 40

Ophthalmic Dispensing � 82

Ophthalmic Dispensing Assistants � 82

Ophthalmic Dispensing Registerable Award � 82

Optometric Clinical Assistant � 82

Optometry � 82

Osteopathy � 40

Palliative and End of Life Care (Top-Up) � 70

Paramedic Science � 40

Partners and associate colleges � 23

Part-time students � 36

Performing Arts � 68

Personal Tutors	�  34 

Pharmaceutical Science � 74 

Philosophy � 78

Philosophy and English Literature � 78

Photography � 46, 64

Placements � 36

Policing and Criminal Justice � 66

Politics � 78

Popular Music � 68

Primary Care Nursing (Top-Up)� 70

Index

95anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



Primary Education Studies � 56

Professional Dance and Musical Theatre � 68

Professional Practice in International Trade � 50 

Psychology � 72

Psychology and Criminology � 66, 72

Psychosocial Studies � 72

Public Health � 40

Public Service � 66, 78

Qualifications (see entry requirements)� 84

Quality assurance (see Accreditation)� 37

Quantity Surveying � 44

Sales � 50

Smart Technology � 54

Social Care and Well-being (Older Person) � 76

Social Care and Well-being � 76

Social Policy � 76, 78

Social Work � 76

Societies (see clubs and societies)� 32

Sociology � 78

Software Development � 54

Special and Intensive Care of the Newborn � 70

Specialist Community Public Health Nursing  
(Health Visiting or School Nursing) (Top Up)� 70

Sport � 80

Sports Coaching and Physical Education � 80

Sports Science � 80

Student support � 34

Students’ Union� 33

Tourism Management � 50

Tuition fees (see Fees and funding)� 88

UCAS � 86

Urdang Academy � 69

Veterinary Nursing and Applied  
Animal Behaviour � 42

Writing and English Literature � 64

Writing and Film Studies � 64

Zoology � 42

Index

96



Anglia Ruskin University holds/processes personal 
data and sensitive personal data on all applicants 
and enrolled students in computer and paper-based 
administrative systems. All such data is held/processed 
in accordance with the provisions of the Data 
Protection Act 1998.

For further information on the holding and processing 
of personal data please view our Privacy Policy at 
anglia.ac.uk/privacy

Notice to potential students

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation 
is an exempt charity. Registered Office: Bishop Hall 
Lane, Chelmsford, Essex CM1 1SQ.

This prospectus describes the courses and awards 
offered by Anglia Ruskin University. Anglia Ruskin 
University’s online prospectus contains further 
information about each course and any updates.  
The online prospectus can be viewed here:  
anglia.ac.uk/ug

Should you become a student of Anglia Ruskin 
University, you will receive additional documents 
detailing the teaching, examination, assessment, and 
other education services offered by Anglia Ruskin 
University. In particular, you will be invited to be  
bound by the Rules, Regulations and Procedures  
for Students, a copy of which can be obtained  
from the Secretary & Clerks Office or at  
anglia.ac.uk/keydocuments 

Printed on Galerie Art Silk, The paper is independently 
certified according to the rules of the Forestry Stewardship 
Council® (FSC®). The manufacturing mill holds the ISO 14001 
environmental certification and the EU Eco-label (EMAS).

Before you apply to Anglia Ruskin University

Anglia Ruskin University endeavours to take all 
reasonable steps to provide the education services 
in the manner set out in this prospectus and in those 
additional documents. It does not, however, guarantee 
the provision of such services. Should industrial action 
or other events beyond the control of Anglia Ruskin 
University interfere with its ability to provide education 
services, Anglia Ruskin University undertakes to use 
all reasonable endeavours to minimise the resulting 
disruption to those services.

Should you become a student at Anglia Ruskin 
University, an offer letter will be sent to you and this 
shall constitute a term of any contract between you 
and Anglia Ruskin University. Any offer of a place 
made to you by Anglia Ruskin University is made 
on the basis that in accepting such an offer you 
signify your consent and agreement to abide by the 
Rules Regulations and Procedures for Students as a 
term of any such contract. All course information in 
this prospectus is correct at time of going to print. 
Considerable care has been taken in the preparation 
of this prospectus to ensure its accuracy at the time  
of going to press.

If, however, you feel that it is inaccurate or misleading, 
you should write, stating the detail of your complaint, 
to: The Secretary and Clerk to the University,  
Anglia Ruskin University, Bishop Hall Lane, Chelmsford, 
Essex CM1 1SQ.

Terms and 
Conditions

Terms and conditions

anglia.ac.uk/ug       01245 686868       answers@anglia.ac.uk            



41

anglia.ac.uk


